
Computer-controlled High Speed Bar Tacking 
Industrial Sewing Machine 

llii-T~ll:cY.>~~~ 

LK-1900 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1. AB to "#01" and "#02" refer to the "Note" given at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

· Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts. 

I\ - 'Y l) A. " :::..·· ~IJ ffl ': ~ lt '"( 
1. IJ :J.. 1- "'- - :/ 0)#0 1 • #02 ~ 0) f~JI;I:. • "'- - :/ F 0)" it Hi!" 0) ~ UJJ ~ :::: · R<l F ~ ~'. 

2. llU.t lSI 0) flc 'Y- 1;1:.. fl~l flc ~.MG. 0.1. 2.5 ~ 0) flc ftl'll;l:.. M ~ (IIi (il. )I - 1- Jv) ~ .M G *To 
3. flc J,t Gl 0) ( ) 1;1:. . k4l811 ,\/, ~ fM /IJ<: G -c ~' Q f- 811,\,', 1: IJ Q .: t ~ :!if: IW G * T. 
4. 1 7 :J.. 1- "'- - :/ 0)- ---- H" 1;1:. . ~lf~l/IJ(; 1: IJ Q .: t ~ .lit IW G * T o 

29291903 
No.11 90-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 

§ (j{ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 

jJ{mi·~~oo~ 

2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .............................................. 3 

J:fdl · tttfOO~ 

3. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ......................................................... 5 

~.:t..tlfOO~ 

4. SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

Tfi!IOO~ 

5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .... .. ..... . . . .... ........................... ....... .. 9 

?1' ''00~ 

6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10 

*vP.Qd) · !Mf.J+OOf* 

7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... . ...... ...... . 11 

*V}>{>d) • *'n I) OOf* 

8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 :i 

~ 1JIW!* 

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .......................... ... ........................ ... ... 1 fi 

*8-nhl~~ 

10. SENSOR CABLE COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 7 

t ::.r~'T- 7 Jvl~f* 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .......................................................... 1H 

*)'l: "L~i~l~f* 

12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 19 

ff;tJtall*fiiWL.f. 

13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS ............................................... 21 

l~H'Fm · .r-:. !/ JviWf* 

14. WIRING DIAGRAM ...................................... . ................................ 2:-J 

·~ ~ lfi!*'il!M 

15.ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS ....................................................... 2fi 

1'.t 1/.iS.foi\Cf* 

16. OPTION COMPONENTS .................................................................. 27 

Jt7V3 :..-llCf* 

17. TABLE COMPONENTS .......... . ........ ...... ... ... . . ......... ... .. .. .................. 29 

IJ/41J;tl~f* 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ........................................................... 31 

!il'F:ll 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



& MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS l . Jl'HAME 

UJtm~ · ~~oo~-----, 

I J-63 I I I 
1 12 @)-sal 
I 70~ I I 59 • I 
I 61 I 

I ~~64 '57 1 ~~67: 
1 ®--11 I 59 so I 

: 62 58 l f45 I 66 / /'1~47 
I 69 ~~ // -, I I 
I 65~/ / · 
L ____ -t" - I I 

v 734 

~5 
38 

22 

---, 
; 6Dt-7B I 
I IJr-111 ll=76l 74-1 I 
I 751 

I 6-79J 
L --

/ 
/ 

/ 

- 1 -

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

~18 
M 10~ 

1~~ J,_19 

16 1>20 

/ 
/ 

/ 

1 

J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.f.~. ~o _ _ ~O!E- ___ ~~ ~o_. __________ f! .f._ s_ ~ _R _ r_ LT_ ~ .9 _ N ____________ t __ ! __ JI __ j ________ 91:1 __ 

I 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM. ~-J!-hll' -?~ I 
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER ~-J!-hll'- ( I ) 
3 SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll t7*!'' 11/64-40 L=ll ( <I ) 
•I 118002-430-000 STOPPER *'' :!~111'- ( •I) 
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM. :HA.II' ~?~ I 
c 141-oo7o5 oiLrAN nw~ (lr 
7 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK :I}~ ( I ) 
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A "'1~hll' -11'1~~A I 
!l 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B "'1~hll' -11·1~~8 I 

10 141-01109 IIINGERUBBER "'1HW*'?}~J'A 2 
II I oo-041 o9 GROUND IIARR ?' 7~ ~ .. H 2 
12 BII16-:!10-DOO FRAl!E SUPPORT RUBBER ~?7' tfiJ' A 2 
1:1 135-02307 FACE PACKING t.~T II'~~~ I 
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. I J!' {I {~ 7~t{ I 
15 BIIII-210-DOO BEDIIINGE "'1~tW 2 

~~~c------------n~z~7~o7~-~7r.crl-~o~oo~-----rrni"N~G~£~st~o~or-----------------------------~~~:~J~'~-~~~~~?E'"·'~-------------------z 
17 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~t.~!'· 11/64-40 L-4 2 
18 SM-6067552-TP IIEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT 116 L=75 D1h?7f*' A+ 116 L=75 •I 
1!1 WP-0651646-SC WASHER t7J'h'* •I 
20 NII-6060001 -SC NUT 116 D'h?H~ 116 1}2 H 
21 SK -338200 1-sE SCREW o-3. 8 L=20 dH:jt,. 0=3. 8 L-20 :1 
22 112-80856 FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASII. ~?7" Hd' ?('~ l 
2:1 135-38152 FACE PLATE ASM. t.~T hll' -?~ 
24 138-16608 llALANCE COVER ;'~t· ~~~~~·-
25 Bllll-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE Hnt{ {Jr 
2G 81124-280-00o ARII THREAD GUIDE 8 7-l m~ff 8 
27 BI125-280-000 L-SIIAPED TllllEAD GUIDE A Ltr !I H7~t{ 
28 Bll26-552-000 ARII TIIREAD GUIDE A 7-A 1'H~t1' A 
2!1 B3114-771-000 TIIREAD GUIDE {~7~t{ 
:10 =ol CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, I(SMALL). 7~t· ~7"' A 1(~·3')) 
31 ;02 CM-3002001-AI SAFElY LAB£L.,3 (SUALL!. 7~n7"'" 3(hlj) 
n NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D'11?t1~ 9/64-40 
:1:1 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 D11l?t1~ 9/64-40 
:14 :01 CM-3002000-n2 LABEL(25l. llf~J~h?n-A(25) 
:1r. ;:03 CN-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEI.(25) 2t'111' f.lo){}-.t\25) 
:m ss-3o!JoGio-sP sCR£W !l/G4-4o L=G vm· 97G4-4o L=G 1 
:11 SS-4090715- SP SCRf:W 9/64-40 1.=7 f~o,' *'' 9/64-40 J.-7 2 
:18 SS-4111015-SP SCREWII/64-401.= 10 7"' *}' II/64-40L=IO 2 
:111 14 1-00309 TOP COVER ;· 3o)t.~tlll'- I 
·10 SS-4150715 - SP SCREW 15/G4-28 L=7 r"' *'' 15/64 - 28 1.- 7 I 
•II sS-4150715 -SP sCI!EW 15764-28 L- 7 f~o,·~,. 15/64- 28 L=7 I 
•12 SS-61106 10 - TP SCRE\1' 11/64-40 L=6 t71- ~' 11/64 - 40 L- 6 3 
·1:1 SS-6110610 - TI' SCI!E\1' 11/64-40 L=6 t7* }' 11/64 -40 L- 6 2 
·H SS-4151215 - SI' SCilE\1' 15/G4-28 L= l2 f~o, ' 1-}' 15/64 - 28 1.~ 12 G 
•15 SS-!iO!IOG20 - SI' SCI!F.W 9/64-40 L: G t7*~ · 9/64 - 40 L- 6 I 
·lfi Ss-711084o -sl' sCREW ii/G4-40 L: 7.8 dbW li ! G4 -40 L- 7.8 I 
•17 105-02:100 TIIREAD CUTTER fH9:W 1'1 I 
·Ill TA-0750704 -1!0 RUBBER PLUG ~t.b I 
·1!1 TA-1250406- 1!0 IWBBER PLUG D=l2.5 L- 4 ~ -At~ ll=12.5 L- 4 I 
50 TA- 1250406 - IW IUIIIBER I'J.UG IJ= 12. 5 L=4 ~ ·At~ D= 12. 5 L-4 •I 

:011------------~1,r\-~1~25~0ci4~oG~-~Il~O------~R~OI~Ih~£~R~I'nt.o~G~h=~i~2~. 5~L=~4r-------------------~FnJ~t~~~[l~_nlzr.r.5TJ.~-4r----------------l 
r.2 TA-1470704 - IW RUnnER PLUG ~t.t~ I 
5:1 TA-2100904 -1!0 IWBBER I'LUG ~lit~ :1 
5•1 TA-1050504 - IW RUBBER PLUG ~t.b I 
5r. \VI'-0480856 - SI' WASIIER 4.8X8.4X0.8 t79' h' i 4 . 8X11.4X0 , 8 2 
!i!l l4l-OO!io7 liED COVER A .,. 1HW -A I 
r.7 141-l:i6G6 BOBBIN WINDEll AS!I. {~'\'~Y~f(?~) I 
511 141-13!i58 IIOIIBIN WINIJER SIIAf'T COMI'I.. {~< ~;· ?(11J ' ? l (I l 
5!1 106-18304 VEilTICAL ROLLER IVASIIER ; · .t?~'? D- 7 'I•} I· (2) 
GO B:i212-7!ii -OOO LATCIISI'RING *'t·~~JIII' ~ ( I ) 
nl 225-37G!i8 IIORRINFII'liNGilAsisColli'L . fF'\'\~91!i!I'H51 :n) (II 
02 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SIIAFT CONI'l.. {~\'~h.W ?( ~ 1J' ? ) ( I ) 
n:1 225-38300 IIOIIIIIN LEVEl! {~i''\~11' - ( I ) 
!i•l 225-38409 AIJJUSTING PLATE {~i'~}' ?9' {f3?t1{jr ( I ) 
65 A3216-00I - OOA RURBERI!ING J'A9(7'71? ) ( I ) 

li1i 111148-5&5-000 sPRING :t?H3-tH· ~ ··· :jt (lr 
G7 111529-890- 00C - A I'I!ESSUR FOOT SI'I!ING J!fi/1' * ( I l 
011 113205-210 -000 CUSIIION *'t·~·· (I) 
GU I!C-0560711 -KI' I!ETAINING I!ING Ch',~:A7 ( I ) 
70 llE-05001100 - KO E-lliNG E:IJ' ,~:17 5 ( I ) 
71 J!o-o!l22702 -oo IWIIIIER I!ING oh?' ( 1r 
72 SS-8110422 -TI' SCI!E\1' II / G4 - 40 1.=4 ~111;· 11 / 64 - 40 1.- 4 ( I ) 
7:1 SS-6111140 -SI' SCI!f:W 11 / M - 40 1.- 11 t7:W II / G4 - •IO 1.- 11 3 
7ol 225-29481 IIOIIIIIN TIIJH:AJJ TENSION ASM. {~'\'~Hf3o) }( ?~) I 
7fi 225-2!!47:1 TllllEAD n:NSION 1!011 COMI'I.. {1-V~HfM ~· ~· ?(-~1J' ?) ( I ) 

"'711 113214-047 -ooO IIOJIJIIN wiNIIF.R fENSION liiSC Hf3·' h m-
77 II 0-!lJ!iOG Tlll!f:AD TENS I ON Sl'lll NG jr' { 1f {l-f 3?:l' l•' t- ( I j 
711 110-72402 TIII!EAil n :NSION NUT jr' { I Hf3o); t1~ ( I ) 
711 NS-6110:110 - SI' NUT 11/64 · 40 111:b?t1~ 11 / 64-·10 ( I ) 
HO 141-00!iOli llf:ll COVEl! II .,. 1~h/l' -B I 

NOn: ( t tllt!l :iOI .... FOil IIOIIESTIC USf: 
.102 .... FOil EXI'OilT 
: 0:1 . ... FOil .If: 

-2-

lflii.J/11 
M:l\111 
.IEJII 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



60 
5 

.65-68 43~ 41 

I 

1 0 40 

-3-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R!=f.:._Nq. _ ~!J'!'E. ___ ~A¥!: ~0_. _________ -~ ~-S- g _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ ,!l_N ____________ t __ ! __ '/. __ f ________ 9tJ 

I 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE !)!W ~~91~11· :t 
2 141-02107 !lAIN SHAFT fJ'W ~ 
3 141-02206 MAIN SIIAFT FRONT BUSIIING !)9~· ~VIM1. 
4 141-02305 liAIN SHAFT CENTER BUSHING !)9}' 'Jt'b;I.'J1. 
5 141-02503 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR BASE !)!W ~t:tnY~1~· { 
G 141-o26o2 POLW SRXr1 rU7' -9-:d 
7 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A H~7· -9-11'1'1.'\'A 
8 141-02800 HAND I'ULLEY GEAR B rH7' -Y-11'1' 1.VB 
9 81230-210-DOO lL\IN MOTOR ht-~ 

10 81231-210-DOO COUPLING '1117' 9:t'J' 
II .::ol 812o2-28o-ooo coUNTER w£16111 m7:m 
12 ;02 81206-210-DOO COUNTER WEIGHT 197{~{ 
13 81223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER 119:!;' -'J7:t~ 9"r-
14 !!OJ BI901-280-0BO LINK BALANCE ASM. 9:t'Jr:tt• :t ~~ 
If. 81901-280-000 TIIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Y:tH~t· :t ( ) 
IG 819o3-28o-ooo TIIR£XIl TAK£-OP CRANK r~t· :t 'h~'i ( r 
17 81903-552-000 I.EFT SCREW t~· •J:W ( I ) 
18 Bl905-54l-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =-~·A._. 79:t'J' ( I ) 
19 Bl4ll-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 119n· -VII"-._. 79:t'J' ( I ) 
20 B 1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK 119~· -'17~'1 ( I ) 
21 Bl4o4-28o-ooo NEEIIL£ BAR CRANK Roll 11iji'- 'h:t'iDW (lr 
22 :o2 81901-210-DCO I.INK THREAD TAKE-UP 9:t'J7~t· :t!l~ I 
23 BI901-210-DAO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. 9:t'J;':tt• :t1~J·!) ( I ) 
24 81407-210-DOO NEEDLE BAR CRANK 119~· fJ'J7~!1 ( I ) 
25 81903-210-000 TIIREAD TAKE-UP CRANK ;'~t· ~ 'J7:t!l ( I ) 
2G 819o5-541-ooo NF.F.IlL£ BOSRING =-F· A._. 79~?· (lr 
27 Bl411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING 119W -~11·- ._. 79~!1· ( I ) 
28 81903-552-000 Lt:fT SCREW t!l' 9*}' ( I ) 
2!1 81404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 119:!;'- 'J7:t!IDW ( I ) 
:10 81904-280-000 CALANCE CRANK PIN ;:~t· ~ !17:t!lt' ~ ( I ) 
31 ;ol sl9o4-z8o-ooo nALXNc£ CRXNK PIN r~E· ~ 'i7:t'iE' v t-
32 SS-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 D''b'J7t~· 1.~ 15/64-28 I 
33 SS-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=l6.5 6'b1J7n· ·H 9/32-28L=I6.5 I 
:1•1 !:OJ SS-8660530-TP SCllEW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~ll*}' 1/4-40 L=4.5 I 
:1r. SS-8660610-TI' SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~"1-'' 1/4-40 L=6 I 
:IG ss-7151120-SP ScREW 15/G4-28 L=ll ~Kb:J;· 15/64-28 L=ll 1 
:i7 CS-147121A-SH THilliST COLLAR ASM.D, I4.72 W=l2 ~7~~fJ1 D=l4 . 72 W= l2 'J~ I 
:18 Gl216-870-000 lii'I'ER SHAFT REAR BEAll lNG !)9~· 'JH ._. 79:t!l' I 
:1!1 SN-8060612-TP SCREW 116 L=6 1· ~1- ~· · MG L-6 2 
40 SN-8061612-TP SCilF.II' NGXI6 ~ll :J }' 116 L 16 2 

~~4~~----------~,~,n~-moo"l~35~omo~-o~o~-----sm·fm.N~so~n~~----------------------------~t~~•r-~~~----------------~~ 

42 SL-4041291-SC SCllEIV N4 L=l2 t._· J*}' tA~ M4 L= l2 I 
4:1 SL-4061091-SC SCREir y· tJ' ?-'-\' ~ ,. 2 
4•1 141-14508 WAINSIIAfTSENSORCOVER ~?5 ' 'Jbl1l11' - I 
4fl SS-7111410-SP Sfllf:W 11/64-40 L- 14 \n7*}' 11/64 - 40 L-14 •I 
'IG SS-711o84o-sl' scllEil 11/64-40 L~ 7 .8 ~Abn· 11/64-40 L=7 .8 1 
47 AI230-500-000-A 11.\Nil\VIIF.EL SF.TSCRF.W ··~ · HH~~~,. I 
·18 81144-210-000 I!F.\'01.\'ING lllllECTION LAIIEL i}fr ~~r'JJfJ7 ... 4 I 
4!1 1:1212-210-DOO I'III.I.E\' 7HT -9 I 
!iO GAF-01007000 SI'I!ING ~7'1J'i'{ll';t. I 
!il I'S-o40o142-RII SI'HING PIN 4XI4 7.T 9~'7· t' ~ 4XI4 1 
fi2 SS-8110510-SP SCUE~' 11/64-40 L- 5 1-A '/ } ' 11 / 64 - 40 L: 5 2 
5:1 SS-8110310-SI' SCI!F.IV II/G4-40 L= 2 . 8 ~~· ~ · 11 / 64 - 40 L=2.8 2 
fl•l R0-1542401-00 llliiiiiEili!ING O~~'J· I 
r.r. :03 111401-280-000 NF.F.DLE liAR l•~i·- I 
5G :o4 hl4oi-L7V-Voo NEEULE 1\AR 119*·- 1 
!i7 t: 1402-280-000 NJ-:f:llt.E I!OD METAL "~*· - ~!I~ I 
!iS 111403-280-000 Nl·:f:IILE I!OD LOWER IIETAL 11~*·- }!/~~- I 
5!1 .::03 111405-280-000 NF.t:llLE liAR TIIREAD GUIDE 11~;1;·- H7' t{ I 
GO :04 01405-L7A-MOO NEEill.f. liAR TIIREAD GUIDE ,,y~·- nnN I 
Gl Bt411-552-or\o Nf.F.hL£1\ARCoNNECIINGXSM. 1191·-§·\H 1 
!i2 111411-552-000 Nf:FDI.F. liAR CI.AMP 11Y*' -JI·-\' ( ll 
G:l SS-6090670-TI' SCI!E\1' !1 / 64 - 40 L=G t'i:).J<' 9/64 - 40 1.=6 (I) 
G•l 81414-232-000 SQliARF. IILOCK t1'JJ' V I 
G!i :02 NDP-50081100 Nt:t:tii.E DI'X5 : 11 I•~ DI'X5 ; II I 
lot. :o5 MOP-500111400 NF.F.IIL£ III'X5 =14 119 III'X!. :14 I 
li7 :oG IIDI'-500111 GOO Nt:F.Ili.E lli'X5 : I 6 ''~ lli'X5 ;; I 6 I 
G8 .::04 WDI'-170111900 NEf:lll.f: III'XI7 !:19 11, lli'XI7 !: 1!1 I 
6!1 ~03 SS-2060510-SI' SCI!£11' 3/ 32 - 56 L=4.5 \H7;t.,· 3/ 32 - 56 1.=4.5 I 
70 !03 SS-6080340-SI' SCI!F.W I / 8 -44 L=2. 9 t7*~' I /8 - 44 L=2. 9 I 
71 So4 SS-7o8o51o-IP scm.IY 1/8-44 C: 4.5 <H·n!-· 1/8-44 L-4.5 I 
72 113213-205-000 IIOIIIIIN IYINIJER DRIVING WIIEF.L {1·~-\''J~' f) }' ~ I 
1:1 SS-8111GIO-SI' SCIU.\1' 11 / 64 - 40 1.= 15 . 5 1··~*}' 11 / 64 - 40 1.=15.5 2 
7ol :02 SS-9661230-CI' SCI!F.W 1/ 4 -40 L= l2 111h'Ji' ~~ 1/ 4- 40 L= l2 I 

NOTE (iHcl : UI . ... FOR I.K- I!IOUSS,IIS,SA,IIA I.K-1900SS,IIS,SA,IIAifl 
: 112 . .. . FOR I.K- 1900FS, WS, FA ,!lA I.K- 1900FS , liS, FA,IIAill 
: 0:1 .. . . FOil I.K- I900SS, FS, liS, SA, FA, MA I.K-1900SS, FS, MS, SA, FA, MA/1) 
: 04 . •• . FOil I.K- I !JOOIIS ,IIA I.K-1 !JOOIIS, IIAifl 
: 115 .. . . FOil I.K- I !JOOSS, SA( llOMESTI C US f.) I.K- I !JOOSS, SA ( ltlii.J) Ill 
:116 . .. . FOil I.K- 1 900SS, SA(EXI'ORT) I.K- 1900SS, SA (M:I\) Jll 

-4-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS 

4111 X.. _t lfml~ 

34 

48 49 

53 

1 1 

27 

2 

28 

-5-

1 3 

~ 26 

~ 
23 

43 

~· 
40 

6 

1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RJ:f.:. ~q - _ ~O}'E ____ ~A]q ~0_. __________ )l!= _S_ ~~-I_ p _T_ ~ .9 _N ____________ 1: __ ! __ JI __ j ________ 91 

I #01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. tt:t77'Yvl1'~.,.~ 

2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT *''1·n 
3 141-04301 ARM Jtylf1' t;:;· 
4 141-04400 CONNECTING ROD vY1,1JY 
5 141-04509 PRESSER LIFTING SHAFT tt:t7i' vYi:W? 
6 #01 141-04608 SPRING SUSPENSION ft:t77'H''II'~111 
7 141-05100 LIFTING LINK D H:tri' ~Y?D 
8 #01 141-04707 PRESSER SOLENOID LINK tt:t71' Y!IJ·H' ~Y? 
9 141-04905 LIFTING LINK B tt:t77' ~Y?B 

10 141-05001 LIFTING LINK C H:t77' 9Y?C 
II 141-04806 LIFTING LINK A tt:t77' ~Y?A 
12 #02 PA-2502507-AO AIR CYLINDER :~:n~y~· 

13 #02 141-05902 LIFTING CYLINDER BASE A tt:t7i'y~y~·-~·{A 

14 #02 141-06009 LIFTING CYLINDER BASE B tt:t71'Y9Y~'-~'1'B 
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT H:ttYtA~"~ 
16 141-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE tt:tbt~9,1{~ 
17 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7tHYt 
18 #01 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7~y· II /64-40 L=6 I 
19 #01 II3-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT t · YT ~{ Yf::J.f] I 
20 I35-064I5 CONNECTING ARM vY~· fJvYi,fJ7' I 
21 #Ol WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6XI2X0.8 t7t'1J' ~ 5.6Xl2X0.8 I 
22 #01 135-44705 SPRING ~JH:tl\"~ I 
23 #01 BI513-210-DOO MAGNET PIN 'i?' ~,.H. y I 
24 D2502-232-DOO SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT ''i~Y-f HH}'? l 
25 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 P'1J?t'~ 15/64-28 I 
26 #01 Bl515-210-DOO PIN V'll't'Y 2 
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3. 9 ~·y~}· D=6.35 H=3.9 I 
28 SD-0790601-SP HINGE SCREW D=7. 94 H=6 ~·y~y· D=7.94 H=6 I 
29 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=IO A7A~fJi D=7.94 W=IO ?~ 2 
:{0 #01 SD -0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3 . 4 ~·y*'' D=8 H=3.4 " ;{I #02 SD-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 4 ~·y~,. D=8 H=3.4 ;{ 
32 SD-1000401-SP HINGE SCREW D=IO H= 4 ~· y~,. D=IO H=4 l 
:-1:{ SL-4031 091-SC SCREW M3 X 10 t11.' J~y· UA I 
34 #02 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE }9Y~' tN~ 
3r. ,) #02 138-60606 PIN }9Y~· t:H~t· Y 
:{(j SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=l8 P'1J?Jti: ~~~ 
37 SM-6061802-TP SCREW ~f6 L= 18 P'11?7H" IH 
:{8 HX-0033900-00 STUD ~/\' y,,. _, I 
:m SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ~)t*' ' 15/64-28 L=8 2 
40 #01 SS-7110840-SP SCREW I 1/64-40 L=7.8 VJ!.t7~,. 11/64-40 L=7.8 :l 
41 #01 SS-4151215-SP SCREW I5/64-28 L=l2 t ... · *}" 15/64-28 L=l2 ,, 
42 SS-7110840-SP SCREW I 1/64-40 L=7.8 'i l~t7*1' II /64-40 L=7. 8 2 
4:{ #01 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6XI2X0.8 t7t"1J" * 5.6XI2X0.8 2 
44 #01 I35-00400 RUBBER BUSH J' A7' ''::J. I 
45 #02 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L= 10 P'1J?7ti'l~ M6 L=IO 2 
41i #02 SD-0800342-TP Ill NGE SCREW D=8 H=3. 2 ~· y~,. I 
47 #02 SS-41512I5-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l2 -; ... · *Y' 15/64-28 L=l2 2 
48 #02 NM-6540023-SB NUT P11J?t1~ I 
49 #02 RE-0600000- KO E-RING 6 E1J" ~~)tiJ 6 2 
50 #02 PJ-3040605-01 ELBOW :tU' 2 
!il 141-05506 PLATE H:ttYt::J.i' f;11' Y I 
52 SS-7Il0840-SP SCREW I 1/64-40 L=7 .8 'i.RHY" II/64-40 L=7.8 2 
!i:i #02 141 -06108 PLATE Y~Y~'-.li' f}I\'Y I 
54 #02 SS-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 fll.' *'' 15/64-28 L=7 :i 

NOTE (tt c) #0 I .... FOR LK- 1900SS, liS, FS, MS LK - 1900SS, liS, FS, MSTH 
#02 ... . FOR LK-1900SA,HA,FA,MA LK - 1900SA, IIA, FA,MAffl 

-6-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.SHUTTLED I· Wllr t'M-!* RIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS 

~55 

22 

~~23 
~24 

:Ls~ 

-7-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~~- -NQ -~O'!'E. ___ ~A]q ~0_. __________ f! ~-S- ~ _R_I_ !' _T_ ~ ,!)_N ____________ t __ ~ __ JI __ j ________ !:)IJ 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
-~~-

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
:l:l 
34 
35 
:IIi 
:l7 
:ll:l 
3!1 
I)() 

4ii 
•17 
48 
I)!) 

511 
51 
52 
!i:l 
5•1 
55 

141-03402 
141-03154 
141-03105 
Bl813-980-000 
83505-280-000 
83504-280-000 
SS-6090440-SP 
WP-0952616-SD 
CQ-2522000-00 
81820-210-DOO 
BP-3000000-00 
Ili821-210-DOO 
Ill820 -215-PAO-A 
BI822-215-POO 
RE-0300000-KO 

#01 141-03253 
;:o6 141-03352 

81836-210-DOO 
81802-210-DOO 
105-23504 
138-16855 
135-08700 
135-08809 
135-08908 
135-08403 
135-09153 

#03 BI411-804-AOO 
#03 lli411 -804-BOO 
#03 BI411-804-COO 
#03 lll4ll-804-DOO 

Ill808-980-000 
Il1812-980-0AO 
Ili812-980-000 
SS-6121212-TP 

#02 Ili815-980-000 
#01 141-03501 
#01 Ili816 -980-000 
#04 BI818-280-000 
#05 DI818 -282-NOO 

Ili819-280-000 
138-12102 
BI828-980-0BB 
CS-080081C-SH 
CS-1000811-SP 
CS - 120 I 0 I 0- SH 
SS-8110520-TP 
NS-6660430 -SP 
RE-0900000-KO 
SD-0801021 -TP 
SS-6060410 -TP 
SS-6110480-SP 
SS-7110840 -SP 
SS-6151220 -SP 
SS-8150822 -TP 
SS-7111110 -TP 

#05 141 -03659 

NOTE (r£ ,iD 

OSCILLATOR 
SHUTTLE ASM. 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING 
SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE 
SHUTTLE FELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.0 
WASHER 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 
OIL WICK 
SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A 
VINYL PIPE 
SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. 
INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING 
E-RING 3 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. , A 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. , B 
OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT 
CRANK ROD 
WASHER 
CYLINDER ARM CAP 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A 
HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B 
LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL 
LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASM. 
BEARING (A) 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B 
NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C 
BEARING (D) 
LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASIIER 
DRIVER ASM. 
SHUTTLE DRIVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2.0 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING 
SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ( F TYPE) 
AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING 
INNER HOOK 
SHUTTLE 
SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT 
BOBBIN 
BOBBIN CASE ASM . (RACING PREVE 
THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8. 0 W=8 
THRUST COLLAR 
THRUST COLLAR ASM . D= I 2 W= I 0 
SCREW 11/64-40 L- 4.5 
NUT 1/4-40 
E-RING 9 
III NGE SCREW D= 8 H= I 0. 2 
SCREW 3/32-56L=3.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
SfiUTTLE RACE RING COMPL . , C 

#01 . .. . FOR LK· I900FS,MS , FA,MA 
#02 .... FOR LK - 1900SS,HS,SA,HA 
#03 . .. . SELECTIVE PART 
#04 . .. . FOR LK- 1900SS,FS ,MS,SA,FA,MA 
#05 .... FOR LK- 190011S, HA 
#06 . .. . FOR LK- 1900SS,SA 

-8-

:t:t79J 
Ult 1~~ 
:t:t1J"1 
:t:t»"1 =-~· ~»-19~ 
:t:t»"1 ~:1-:1{~ 
dJtuiM 
t7~~· 9/64-40 L=4 
t7f"»" 1- 9.5Xl4.8X2.6 
:1~~ 

Ulr 1h7:17T7d~A 
t• =-~I\· {7" 
:t:t»·1~.:I7:17t7d~B 

t»»"11l"fl71~ 71J"7 
t'hf1"11ttiJ\"* 
E'h" ~~::>1!7 3 
H'h"1lttiM1J"7 
t'h'h" 11l"tl87:Y:l" fJ 
:t:t79J.I\~~~~-~ 
~7~~o,~· 

'h1~·~t·f1"1-
'111'111\" -(9~) 
'111'111\" - :tfiJ\"~t· ~ 

'111'111\. - :tfiJ\" ~ A 
'111'111\. - :tfiJ\" 1- B 
~~~- ~ t;;o,c~~ 

~~~· ~ /\~· ~1 A ~~ 
1\9 9~· -vi\·- ""79~~- A 
1\9 ~~--vi\·- "·79~~- n 
1\9 9~· -vi\· - ". 79~~- c 
1\9 ~~--vi\·- ""79~9· 
H;· ~ ;(7-:(~'J:Y;t­
~ - 7W- n 
~ - 7-(/\"-
D:Yf1~7t*· A~ 3/16-28 L=l2 
Jt:t'b" 1 i]'JI\" * 
t:t'h"1f;'J/\"i(F}37) 
;li}" 311"11"'11" 1iJ'JI\" * 
tf1f1"1 
tf1f1• 1 ( 7~1\9 3i]) 
11"11"'11" 1 f3- t,,. 9 
;~;· 1:" ~ 
*" t • ~7-;( ~~ (~.,1~*· -~) 
;(7A~iJ7 D=8 W=8 ~~ 
;(7;(~i]7 

;(7;(~iJ7 D=l2 W=IO ~~ 
fJI*~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
D"Mt"~ l/4 -40 
E'h" ~~JI!l 9 
~-~*; · D=8 H=l0.2 
1:7*;· 3/32-56 L=3.5 
t 7*;· 11/64 -40 L=4.3 
1At7*;· 11/64 -40 L=7.8 
1:7*'" 15/64 -28 L=ll . 5 
~JI*;· 15/64 -28 L=8 
1At7*~· 11/64 -40 L=I0 .5 

LK - 1900FS,MS , FA,MAJU 
LK - I 900SS , liS, SA, IIAJU 
.ift If~ 811& 

I 
I 

( I) 
( I) 
( I) 
(I) 
( 2) 
( I) 

( I . fi ll) 
( 2) 

(O.Il!l 
( I) 
( 2) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

I 
:I 
:I 
:I 
:I 
I 
I 

( I ) 
( I ) 

I 

2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 
2 
2 

LK · I900SS, FS, MS, SA, FA,MAJIJ 
LK - 1900US, liAfH 
LK - I 900SS, SAJI] 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

')1 /"\~~ 

11~-e 10 
2 

1 3 

7·8 

REF. NO ~o:rt:. ___ Y~! ~. __________ p _ E_ § _c _ ~ _1 _ r_ T _1 _ q ,!l ____________ t __ ~ __ "'- _ ! ________ ~t_Y 

I 135-09500 WIPER CONNECTING LINK 9-f/1"- lt/~1fl/ 
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 9-fll"- lt/111~ 

3 135-09708 SPRING 9-f/1'- lt/1111' ~ 
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP 9-fll"- .l*' -:f¥17' 
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING AHM ASM. 9-f/1'- lt/1191' ~~ 
G 81229-232-000 SNAP RING ~)(9 

7 #01 B2101-280-0AO WIPER ASM. 'l-f/1"- ~~ 

8 #02 D2101-L7A-MAO WIPER ASM. 9-f/\' ~~ 

!l 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE '7-fll' -lJ' UlJ 
10 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW 9-fll"- lt/11~~· 
Tf --------=Rc~-~0~4~70~6~1~1-~K~P~~R~ET~A~I~N~IN~G~R~I~N=G~4~.~7--------------~C~fJ~'lJ~~~,c=r;~4-.7~----------~2~ 

12 SD-0530221-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 5.3 II= 2.2 1)'!1,?:~· D=5.311=2.2 I 
l:i SD-0640211-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 II= 2.1 lJ' !11Y D=6.35 11=2.1 I 
14 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 fl\' ,?:~· 11/64-40 L=8 I 

NOTE Otni!) #01 .... FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MA LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MAJII 
#02 .... FOR LK- 190011S, IIA LK- 190011S, IIAJIJ 

-9-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. 'l'gNSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 

~H;t> .0 d.> • *~-1-IMI~ 

7 ~29 

~1 

26 

23 

I~:~: . • NO _ ~OJE ____ r~1 ~0_. __________ Q ~-S- ~ _R_l_ r _T_! ,!)_N ____________ t __ ~ __ ;( ___ f ________ 91J _. 

I 
2 
:I 
•I 

1·11 -07502 ADJUSTI~G ARM STOPPER Hl~H!l~t'!~;:· ~~1A'- I 
1•11 -07700 TENSION RELF.ASE CONNECTI~G ROD H:IU~~t'!i' ~ I 
82304 -210 -DUO TENSIO~ RELEASE LINK (p~J9~? I 
112306 -210-000 TENSIO~ RELEASE .\DJUSTI~G ARM HlHf9~t'!~;:· 2 

r. 135- 13205 TENSIO~ RELEASE 8AR IH3~} ~~t'!i' - I 
-u<------------~t3ns~- nl3~3~u4r---------~rmnR~~T\D~I£MN~S~IO~NFArnR~M~-----------------------friF~t~3?R'~J'~-~ij~7,------------------l 

7 1125•15 -280 -000 PRESSURE SPRING j[Jth A' 1· I 
8 1\'1' - 0482086 - SD WAStiER 4. 8XII. 5X2 t7t' ~· * ·1. 8XII. 5X2 I 
U :01 82302 - 280 -0AO SECOND TIIREAO TENSION ASII. 9' (2 Hf3 · ' ?<. I 

10 :02 82302 - 205 -0AO TENSIO~ CONTROLLER N0.2 ASM . 7H~3~ 9' (2Hf3?} ) '/J' ~ I 
II 82302-280 -000 SECOND IIIR£<\0 lENS ION ROO §' ?2 ?Ff3-'i' - ( tr 
12 SS 8090610- SP SCREW 9/G.J ·10 L=5. 9 ~ ~~}' 9/64 40 L=5. 9 (I) 
13 82313 - 280 -000 TIIREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE Hf3·' j' ~9· ( II) 
lol 83107 804 -000 TIIREAD TEN:iiON DISK I'RESSFR Hf3-".; tH II) 
lfi 113112 -761 -000 TIIREAD TAKE UP SPRING IH9A' * \I) 

Ill 03112 -L48 -800 TAKE-UP SI'RING (ii£AvY) M9A' f CmF~ l {I) 
17 113114 -232 ·000 TIIREAD TENSION SPRING Hf3-} ,.. 1 II) 
18 113129 053 -000 TENSION SI'RI~G (H1·'A' 1 II) 
IU 83119· 771 -000 TIIREADTENSIONNUT Hf3·H'!~ II) 
20 113120- 125 · 000 ROTATING STOPPER Hf3·H7:11(7W~ I !}. 
21 R3126 ·012 -000 IIIR£AD tENSION DISK ?Ff1-H7 ( ,;,-
22 83132 - 552 -000 TIIREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER IH3-} t?H:t II) 
23 82303 280 · 000 TENS I ON RELEASE I' IN (~ l~~ t' ~ I 
2•1 113413 · 552 ·000 SUSPENSION SCREW tt· n· 9~?~;:· 1\' }D t ?7' I 
2G SD -0530221 Sl' Ill NGE SCRF.W 0• 5. 3 II• 2 . 2 9' ~ t.) ' 0•5. 3 11• 2. 2 I 

"'2ll Sb-0720321 - 111 IIINGESCREW §'~W I 
27 SO 0640391 -Tl' IIINGE SCI!FW D• 6. 35 II= 3. 9 9' ~t.'' D=6. 35 11=3. 9 I 
28 SD - 0640·182 -lil' IIINGE SCI!EW 0= 6 . 35 II• 4.8 9' ~ t- '' D=6.3511=4.8 I 
2U SS · 61 10810-TI' SCREW 11/64 · 40 L28 t?W 11/64 · 40 L=8 2 
:111 SS - 7090620 Tl' SCREW 9/64 ·10 L• 6.1 VAt~.j'' 9/64 40 L=6.1 2 
.II SS 1111120-Si' SCREW 11/64 -40 L=IO .S vlb.W 11/64 -40 L=IO.S I--
n SS -91517-IO · CI' SCREW 15/IH 28 1.• 17 11'/b?*' H 15/64 28 L= 17 I 
J:l NS -6120310 SP NUT 3/16 28 P':b?t'!~ 3/16 · 28 I 
:1•1 WP - 0651056 -SO WASIIER 6.5XIIXI t-.t·~·t. 6.5XIIXI I 

NOTE OH~) #01. ... FOR I.K I900SS,FS,IIS,SA,FA,IIA LK - 1900SS,FS,IIS,SA,FA,MAffl 
#02 .••. FOR I.K 19001IS ,IIA LK 19UOIIS, IIAJII 

-10-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. 'l'I<:NSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~VJ.> oclb · *~ IJ 00-f* 

54~ 

20~ 
I 

77 

-11-

1 9 v 
®--43 

t-24 
/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!U;_F' ~ ~0 - _NQ'f!: - - - -p~-N9 ·- - - - - - - - - - _D- F!. §_ c _I! _I -P_ I _I- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - L -~- - ~ - -1'_ - - - - - - - _Qty 

I 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER ~ ... ,.~~~·~,f.~,~·- I 
2 141-08500 SOLENOID AR!l fH~Y~IW ~1· I 
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD fH~v~~yo,~· I 
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR fH~v~~,;~;·~ I 
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIIIIIING SOLENOID ASII. fHmm· <?~> I 
G 141 -osso7 solENOID INsTAlliNG BASE 1F¥~9CI1F' F~17§·{ tn-
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIIIIIING fH~Y~IW ( I ) 
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER 'lv If~· J' J. ( I ) 
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT o1~?tn ( I ) 

10 Nli-6040000-SN NUT M4 o'~"tn 114 (:I.) 
II Ns-6GGo43o-sP NOt 1/4-40 o1Hm I/4-4o (1)-
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t7f'b'i 4.5X8X0.5 (:I.) 
13 IIK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG M~· ~?· 2P ( I ) 
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT t· ~ ~-~u (:I. ) 
15 141-09250 CAll FOLLOWER ASII. ~~.~-:~~~-~~?~ I 
IG I41-o03oo THREAD TRIM liNK SPRING mm?~·* I 
17 82401-210-DOO THREAD TR I liNER CAll HH~J. I 
18 1\2408-210-DOO THREAD TRIMMER SUAFT fH9~·? I 
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW 115 L=30 ~~*~· U5X0.8 L=30 
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN Yv!W t• ~ 
21 135-15507 NEEDLE PlAtE IIH§ 
22 n 1223-771-ooo NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER ~9*' -~7~? 91!11'-
23 1\1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER f.I'J' f f' 
24 BI649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW t111' ~~~- * f3-t1*~· 
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIIINER LINK fH9 9~? 
2G 82414-280-oAo THREAD COffER lEVER ASll. • LARG 1m w- <J':O ? .. 
27 82415-280-0AO THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASII. • SMAL fH9 v11·- ('3~) ~~ 
28 82416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING fH9 v11· -9~?· 
20 82417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT fH9 VII" _,. 1J 
:w B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK ~·~~A 9~? 
:II 82421-280-0AO lloVIRG KNIFE ASII. F· -~A h 
32 ::ol 82423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A ~· --,t~ y· tf i A 
:IJ .:tO I 82423-280-00B HOVING KNIFE WASHER 8 ~ · -~A y· ~· i 8 
:14 .:oJ 82423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C ~· --,tA f' b' i C I 
:Hi .:o1 ll2423-280-00D IIOV I NG KNIFE WASHER D ~ · -~A f ' b' i D I 
:m .:oi 112423-28o-ooE lioV I NG RN I FE WASIIER E F· ?~:w b· ¥ I 
:17 112424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE J1f~~ I 
38 D2587-L8W-800 ROLLER W ·bJ. JD I 
:m 02588-L8W-BOO ROLLER SIIAFT 1~· -11A Jo~· 'I I 
·10 NII-6050001-SP NUT 115 D1b'lt1~ M5X0 . 8 1,:1 I 
41 NS-6IIo42o-SP NOT 11/64-40 D1#?f1F 11/64-40 I 
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64·40 D1b'Jt1~ 11/64·40 :1. 
·1:1 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16·28 D1:11?t1~ 3/16·28 I 
•J.I RE-0500000-KO E-RING Eb''JP'l 5 I 
45 WP-0501016-SD WASIIER 5X 10. 5XI t7f' 11' ~ 5X I 0 • 5X I I 
.)(, so-o5oooOI-tP IIINGE SCREw D= 5.o Jle 0 . 0 lj• ~:J'' 11=5 11=0. 0 I 
47 SD-0500803-Tl' HINGE SCREW D=5 11=8 'J' ~i~. P=5 11=8 :1. 
·18 SD-0650305-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6. 5 II= 3 'J' ~*'' 0=6 . 5 11=3 I 
·Ill SP-0790311 -TP IIINGE SCREW D= 7.9411-3 . 1 'J' ~i}' P=7. 94 11=3 . 1 I 
r.o SD-1100301-TP IIINGE SCREW II= II W-3 'J' ~:W II= II W=J I 

T.l SS-IoGo210-fP SCREW 3132-56 l-2. 2 hi'' 3/32-56 l=2.2 2 
52 SS-1110640-TP SCREW 11164-40 L= 5.5 '"*~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 •I 
r.:i SS-6110430-TI' SCREW II /64-40 L= 4. 0 t7*'' 11 / 64-40 L=4 I 
fl•l SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L-7 V4t7i-}·· 11/64-40 L=7 I 
r,r, SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7.8 ,.t7:j~ · 11/64-40 L=7 .8 j!, 

5C Ss-612o93o-sr Sci!Ew 3/IG-28 l-9 t7¥,. 3/16-28 l=O 2 
fl7 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64 -40 L= 3. 5 <n7*~· 9/64 - 40 L~3 .5 z 
58 SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L~7 1H7*}' 11/64 · 40 L~7 I 
r.u SS-8150822-TP SCREW 15/ 64-28 L=8 ~"*'' 15/64-28 L=8 I 
GO SS -8661012-TP SCREW ~~*'' 2 
Iii wP-o45o846-SP wASIIER bf'b'l 1-
(i2 WP -0553216 -SD WASIIER t7f' tr * I 
G3 :02 112426 . 280 -000 NEEDLE IIOL E Gill D 11971 trw I 

"" .:03 141-09607 NEEDLE IIOLE GUIDE ~971 fl' w I 
G5 .:04 D2426 · 282 -COO NEF.DLE II OLE GUIDE ll9l':l:fl~3~ ~~7t fl' H' I 
(,(, 141-o7GOI IIIR£Ati RELEASE ARII {Fit:lh' I 
G7 112312 · 210· 000 TENS I ON RELEASE NOTCII H2HI1f I 
liH 81115 - 232 -0AO FIRST Tlll!EAD TENSION ASII . 'J' fl Hf3·' ?~ I 
Gil A3125 · 002 · 000 TENSION NUT, NO. I f~f3·' H~ ( I ) 
7() 83126 -012 · 000 THREAD TENSION DISK Hf3-'97 (2) 

"'TI 113123- 352 · 000 Til READ I ENs ION ROD 1Ff3-n· - (I} 
72 111115- 232- 000 FIRST Tlll!EAD TENSION SPRING 'J' fl fH3-' II' * ( I ) 
7l 141 -07809 TENS I ON I!ELEASE ARM I' IN H:~•"~r· t· ~ I 
7•1 CS -080081C- Sll Til RUST COLLAR ASM. D~8. 0 W=8 :~7:~~?t u~8 w~8 "~ I 
u. NS -6150310 - SI' NUT 15/64 · 28 n1b?11~ 15/64 · 28 I -,u Sll -Go4o6o2 -TP SCREW M4 L~G n1b?7t*'IF M4Xo.7 l - 6 2-
77 112617 - 771 - 000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 71? t~IIA'' vii' · II' * I 

NOTE OUiD ,lO I. ... SF.LECTI VE I' ART J!l!Rf\11,{!, 
,702 .... FOR LK· I900SS ,liS, SA,IIA l.K-l900SS ,liS, SA,IIAJII 
,70J • . . . I'OR LK· I90011S,IIA LK·l90011S ,llA/11 
: 04 • •.. FOR LK· I900FS ,liS. I'A,IIA LK· I900l'S ,liS, FA , IIA/n 

-12-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. Il'Jl:ll!D MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

~l)l~~ 

59 

<§>-"-64 

®---72 

68 
~69 

43 22~ 
26~ -1 i-61 
25-A 63~ ....1.... 

't( ~ ~71 

23 

66~ 

10~ 
20~ I 19 

3~~ 
~f 

52 
f"-56 

58~~54 
~11 

-13-

43 

' 35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Rf.~. _NO _ ~O}'E- ___ ~A¥t ~0_. _________ .I! ~ _ S_ g _R _1_ ~ _T_ ~ .!> _ N_ ___________ t __ ~ __ :>I __ j _______ - 9• 
I 141-10001 X FEED ARM 3J;t~Y?7' 
2 141-10308 X FEED GEAR 3Jtn\'' t 
3 141-10100 Y FEED ARM ~7t~Y?7' 
4 141-10209 Y FEED SHAFT ~;:;t~W~ 
5 141-10407 Y FEED GEAR ~;:;t~Y"r't 
6 141-12304 X FEED S i'EPP I NG MO I'OR 3J*?9~y,t'~?'t-9 
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR ~;:;t~Y~;:,t·~~·t-~ 

8 141-11504 X FEED SENSOR SLIT 3Jt?Yt~•-~y,~ 
!I 141-11702 X FEED SENSOR INSTALLING BASE 3Jt~Yt~f-~Y'~~·{ 

10 141-11603 Y FEED SENSOR SLIT ~7t~Yt~·-~y,~ 
II 141-11801 Y FEED SENSOR INSfALLL'lG BASE 97*?9t~t-F9,?9'1 
12 141-10704 FEED PLATE SUPPORT PLATE ~~t~Y?N~ 
1:1 141-I0803 FEED PLATE ~~t~YH 
14 #01 141-16107 FEED PLATE A ~Jtti:5'~{~A 
15 #02 141-16206 FEED PLATE B ~JttiH{~B 
16 ;03 141-16305 FEED PLXI'E C :mtxHHC 
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK 11~J'y 
Ill 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD 3J;t~Y Jv:5'' ~ 
I !I B2509-704-000 BUSHING , REAR 4.-1\" , . ~ ?70)1~1; 
20 135-17404 HINGE STUD ~~t~Y{~ 77W ~ I 
21 135-62400 CLOIR FEED PRESSER PLAit ~/*?9iti1§ I 
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE ;t~y~· 1 ~· -~?~H I 
2:1 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE .lt'11' -~· I 
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SIIAFT t~Y?7'7'~ I 
25 B2548·280-000 BALL RETAINER ~~;t~y~· { ~- -~?~ I 
26 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BAS£ ~'*'99* 1 •. -I£ r 
27 ;04 B2557·280·00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM 3J;t~ Y ?7' t· tJ' t. A :t 
21l :104 B2557·280-00B WASHER 3J;t~Y?7' 1'11' t. B ?. 
2!1 #04 B2557·280-00C WASHER 3J;t~Y?7' 1'11' * C :~ 
:Ill :t04 82557-280-00D WASHER D 3Jt~Y?7' f' 11' * D 2 
:II !!04 B2557-28o-OOE WASHER 3JU9~7· t·1J'l 2 
:12 RE-0700000-KO E-RING 7 E11' ~~:>1!1 7 :t 
:1:1 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 v~t7*:5'' II /64·40 L=B. 75 !. 
:1•1 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64· 28 L= 4. 7 ~"*'' 15/64·28 L=4.7 
:Hi SS-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64·40 L=7 "'{JI,t7t.:5'' 11/64·40 L=7 " :m 135-17800 FEED BRACKET ~Ji?99' 1 I 
:17 135·17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGIIT ~J;tti7'1' (tl\'- w I 
:Ill 135·18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT ~J;tti7'1' (tl\'- t~· y I 
:1!1 135·18105 Ll FTI NG LEVER SHAFT ~Jtti7'1' (!/\' .,. ~ I 
•Ill 135·18501 SPRING SUSPENSION ~J;tfi/1' 'M~ I 
•II 135-18808 WORK CLAMP FOOT FACE PLAT£ ~Jiti w 919 I 
•12 135·18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. ~Jtfi(tl\' . 77{~ ~~ 
•1:1 141·05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING ~Jtfiii';t. 
44 ;06 135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGIIT ~/tfi7:5' w I 
ll5 ;r02 135-42915 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGIIT :>19\';{:IJ/3? ~J;ttiYY ~"r· I 
4b ;r03 135-48508 WoRK CLAMP Fool . RIGHI ~'*Yin ~:t· I 
47 ;r06 135·18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT ~Jttxn t~· Y I 
411 ;r02 135·43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LI-:FT :>19y;{:IJ/3? ~Jtfi7:5' t~· 9 I 
4!1 :X03 135-48607 WORK CLAMP FOOT. LI-:FT ~/tfiY, t~· 9 I 
50 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~:>I:W M6 L=6 2 
!tl SM-8060602-'IP SCREW M6X6 F#!l' !16 L-6 2 
52 SS-8660512- TP SCREW 1/4·40 L=5 ~"*" 1/4-40 L=5 2 
5:1 IID-0013500-00 SENSOR t~f I 
54 110· 0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR 7JtHif I 
5r. SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L= 12 t'-' J;l;7' tA~ M4 L=l2 I 
hb SL-4031291-SC SCREW M3XI2 t'-'Jl~' tA~ M3X0 . 5 L-12 I 
!17 SS-4110715-SP SCRI-:W 11/64- 40 L=7 t'-' :1;}' 11/64·40 L=7 2 
!111 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64· 40 L=7 t'-' ;t;;· 11/64·40 L=7 I 
511 SS·6111210·SP SCREW 11/64· 40 L=l2 t7.7W 11/64·40 L=l2 K 
(ill WP-0450801 - SD WASHER 4.5XIOX0 .8 t7f' :11 ' ;t; 4 . 5XIOXO . 8 K 
Iii SM-6062002- IP SCREW M6 L=2o o'11?7t*'J£F M6 L 20 1 
(i2 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64- 40 L=6 t7:W 11/64·40 L=6 :I 
li :l SS-2110920- TP SCREW 11/64· 40 L=8.5 ·~nw 11/64·40 L=8.5 2 
(j;J SS-3151012-TR SCREW 15/64· 28 L=9.5 ·~J:t-:5'' 15/64·28 L=9.5 I 
(i!l SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 1:7*'' 11/64·40 L=6 I 

1i'li SS-41 10515- SP SCREW 11/64· 40 L=5 t'-':W 11/64- 40 L=5 1 
li7 SS-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64- 40 L=4.8 1:7:1-:5'' 11/64·40 L=4 . 8 ( 

(ill SS-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64 · 28 L=I0 . 5 D':IJ~7t~· ~~ 15/64·28 I 
!ill SS-6151220- SP SCREW 15/64- 28 L=ll . 5 t7W 15/64 • 28 L= II. 5 I 
70 SS-8080310-TP SCREW l/8 · 44 L=2.8 ~"*'' l/8·44 L=2.8 

"71 wP-0621016-SD wASII£R 6. 2XI3XI t7f'b'l 6.2XI3XI 
7'1. WP-0651001-SC WASUER 1:7f'tJ' * 
7:1 ;105 141·16404 FEED PLATED ~/tfiy~{~D 

NOTE O'±HiD #01 .. .. FOR LK· l900SS,SA LK- 1900SS,SAfn 
#02 .. .. FOR LK- 1900MS,MA LK- 1900MS, MAJIJ 
#03 .... FOR LK- 190011S ,I lA LK- 190011S ,IIAffi 
#04 ... • SELECTIVE I'ART iBtRffli.Po 
#05 .. .. FOR LK· I900FS.FA LK- 1900FS,FAffi 
#06 . ... FOR LK· I900SS,FS,SA,FA LK· I900SS,FS,SA,FAfl1 

-14-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS 

~jliJ~f* 

1 2 

l 

14~ 

-15-

I 

I 

\b 
7 I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I!_EF . NO _ ~<YfE ........ ~A¥!: ~0_, .................. -~ ~ .. s .. g _R _I_ ~ _T_ ~ p_N_ ...... .... ...... _ .. _t_ .. ~ .. _'/._ .. f ............ _ _ 91J 

I 141-14102 CRANK ROD OIL SHIELD ~7Y!/01H.l').l11'Y 

2 141-14201 DRIVER SHAFT OIL SHIELD 5'H'~~.l?.l11'Y 

:~ 141-14300 OIL SHIELD FELT .l;Ji'97J:Jl.~ I 
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER 7:tJl.~tfJ: I 
r, SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 fll.' *}'' 11/64-40 L=5 2 
6 SS-6120930-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t7*~' 3/16-28 L-9 I 
7 B3509-210-DOO OIL FELT ,=t,'!/~.l').l7d~ I 
R 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH 0 I L FELT 'bY9.l')7J:Jl.~ O . !ili 
!l 135-30357 SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH 0 I L FELT tt1J'y1JY9.l')7J:~~ !!~ I 

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE t{Jl.1' _,. 2 
II B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER .l'Y tfx :i 
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER 119;Ji' - !/7Y!/ .l'Ytfi I 
I :i B3507-280-000 OIL FELT -;.yT 7I.H I 
14 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fll.' *~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 
l!i CQ-2500000-FO OIL WICK .l'Y 0 . I 
IIi B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE 7Yt' Y ~.l-:1{~ I 
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING 119;Ji'"- !/7Y!/ ~.l-.l 11'"{9-Y 2 
IR B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING 7Yt'Y ~.l-.111'{9-Y I 
1!1 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE t• ::.-Jt.11' {7' 0.7 
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t• ::.- Jt. 11' {7' 0 . 72 
21 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK .l~Y 2 .b 
22 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND ~.WI:Y/1' y~· 2 
2:~ SS-4110715-SP SCREW I 1/64-40 L=7 fll.' *}'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
24 SS-6091510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l5.0 t7*5'' 9/64-40 L=15 

- 16 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. SENSOR CABLE COMPONENTS 
-e /~ 'r - 7 Jv!Ml~ 

1 

~I I d~ 

2 

~~ I a~ 

3 

~ 
I d~ ~10 

4 

@D I ~~ ~· 
5 

@D a@ 

6 

~ 
I d~ 

~10 

~12 
IIF.F . No NO:!l:_ _ _ _ .!'~:!' _Nq. _ __ _ _ _ _ ___ p _ E_ § _c_ ~ _1. r_ T _1_ q ~ _________ . __ t _ _ ~ _ _-;. __ ! ___ _____ ~t_Y 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 

141-15158 
141-15257 
141-15356 
141-15554 
141-15653 
141-15455 
EA-9500BOI-00 
SS-4110715-SP 
HX-0015000-0F 
SS-4110715-SP 
IIX-0015000-0K 
HX-0015000-011 

X SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
MAIN SIIAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. 
GROUND CABLE A ASM . 
GROUND CABLE B ASM. 
OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM 
CABLE BAND 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
CABLE CL1 P 
CABLE CLIP 

-17-

xt~"Y"1-7' ~~~~ 

vt~H-7' IL~~ 

?fJ~·~t~H-7' IL~~ 
~?7' 7-7.1-7' JI,M~ 
~?7' 7 -7.1-7' J~B~~ 
Y~Hxt:t'Y"1-7' Jt.n 
Y~tJ'JI' :;~· 

t~· ~~ · 11/64-40 L=7 
1-7' !I.~V17' 
t~· ~,. 11/64-40 L;7 
1-7' Jl, ~V'JT 

1-7' J~ ~V1T 

1 
2 
:-I 
I 
:i 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

,r~ .:lL "(~If[ 00-f* 

1___j .-C) 
5-Q) 

I 
' 

I 
' 
~-/ 

/ 

8 

' 0 9 

0---10 
15 0 

1 3--:::rtt---1 1 

~-12 

b 
I /:1 lkr1· 
V_>!~ 9 

/ ~~· ~19 
• 16~ ~19 

1 s-..:b 1 1--e ®-1 8 
17--e 

L ___ ____ _ ______________ _ _________ __ _ _ 

lif:F NO _ _ ~O}'E _ _ __ ~~T ~0~ __________ ~ J: _S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ _!) _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ -J. _ _ j _ _ _ __ ___ 91 .1 

I 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. ·H~TY9fU~) I 
z 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER 1~'i~7H'f. ( 2) 
:I 229-31000 SPOOL PIN 1~'i~?'Jili'? ( 2) 
•I 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSill ON 1~'i~91t'7'l'J"J3'1 ( 2) 
!i 229-30804 SPOOL REST 1~'i~9H'7 ( 2) 
II SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 t7J~y· M6 L=l5 ( 2 
7 229-30705 TIIREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~~7;1;' ?"J#J't'l' ( 2) 
H 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUIH~ER CAP 1~~7t.'9;1iJ'J' A ( I ) 
II 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1~~797' ( 2) 

Ill 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPI'Im 11·~7;Ji' 9(9I) ( I ) 
II 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~~7ili' 91~'7 ( I ) 
IZ SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L= 14 t,.,· J*"J' M5 L=l4 ( 2) 
J:l NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 o111nn M5 ( 2) 
1•1 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1~~7ili' 90~) ( I ) 
Jr. 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1~~f ( 2) 
Ill WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ~·~t'1J' ~ 5.1X9.2XI.3 ( 2 ) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 D1Mt1~ M5 ( 2) 
Ill NM-616051 1-SE NUTM16Xl.5 D11J'It1~ Ml6Xl.5 1,2 ( I ) 
Ill WP-1702600-SO WASIIER 17X30X2.6 t7t'1J' ~ 17X30X2.6 ( 2) 

-18-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS 

lllUtl'U~i~~ 

39-4i 
42~ 

1 1 . 1 2 

1 0 

-19-

1 4 
16 b 
b 

49 

~ 
17 

$ 
;;; 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I!EI' , NO _ _ ~D'fE- ___ p~ ~0_. __________ )! J_:_S_ ~ _R_I_ p _T_ ~ p_N ____________ t __ ! __ 'J. _ _ f __ _____ _ QIJ 

I M8601-590-AAO MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. MAIN~II''/A'J:$. I 
2 M8602-590-AAO SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. SERVO~II''JA'/:$. I 
:I #01 M8604-590-0AO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. POWER~II''J?:$. I 
4 #02 M8604-590-AAO POWER CIRCUIT BOARD A ASM. POWER~II''JA'/:$. I 
li MIOOI -590-000 CONTROL BOX t·W 3i' 'J?7. I 
(i MI002-580-0AO CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. t{~'3*''?7.7'J.'/:$. I 
7 Ml003-590-000 CONTROL BOX PANEL t{~' 3*' ,?7,11' *~ I 
II #01 M3003-590-00A SEAL A ~7'J7.~'J7"t3~~·~-~A I 
!) #02 M3002-580-00B SEAL B ~7'J7.~'J7"t3~Y'Y-~ B I 

10 M8540-580-0AO FAN ASM. FAN?~ I 
II #01 M8901-590-AAO POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM . r''J'J''J~7nM~ I 
12 #02 M8901-590-BAO POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 7''J'J''J~7'J7.B?:$. I 
1:1 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE J-1-' ~)!{~ I 
14 #02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEV-?~-~ I 
IIi #02 CM-3001000-01 LABEL ~'J'J1''J7,'J{J?~-~(3l.5) I 
IIi E9567-3l9-000 EARTH MARK 7-7. v-? I 
17 E9609-603-000 STICKER (LARGE) 7.1111- ( ~· 1) 2 
Ill EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Y?t'/11' 'J~' 
Ill #01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P ~'Jy~· { 8P 
20 #02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE ~')~~·{ 2 
21 HM-0008600-10 FAN FILTER :t:-~11"-1 I 
22 HX-0005600-0B SPACER 7,1\' -f 4 
2:1 HX-0014700-0C SPACER 7,1\' _.,. 4 
2•1 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7' ,,.J. I 
21i HX-0041000-00 BUSH 7''Jh I 
211 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 'J'Y?II' 'J~' 150 2 
'1.'1 NM-3034000-SF FLANGE NUT 77'/'' 71~ M3 •I 
211 NM-6030003-SC NUT M3 11'11?71~ M3 2 
2!1 SL-4030681-SF SCREW M3 L=6 j-1\' J*~· UA M3 L=6 " :w SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 j-1\' J*y' tAA M3 L=8 •I 
:II SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 j-1\' J*y' tAA M4 L-8 " :12 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 j-1\' J*Y' tAA M4X0.7 L=IO 7 
:1:1 #01 SL-4041081-SF SCREW M4 L= I 0 j-1\' J*y' tAA M4 L=IO 2 
:1•1 #02 SM-4031851-SR SCREW j-1\' J-1-Y' M3 L=l8 " :lfi #02 WS-0310702-KS SPRING WASHER II ' H' "h ' * 3 . I X5 . 9XO. 7 " :IIJ SL-4040881-SF SCREW M4 L=8 j-I\'3*Y' tAA M4 L=8 " :17 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 j-1\' J*Y' tAA M4X0.7 L=IO 2 
:ltl SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L= I 0 ti\'J*y' tAA M4X0.7 L=IO (i 

:Ill SL-4051 081-SF SCREW M5 L= I 0 ,."h • .1-n:w •I 
40 SM-1033501-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 f73.1-Y' M3X0.5 L=35 2 
41 HX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-7' M917' I 
42 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5.5XI2X0.8 t7f'"h' * 5.5XI2X0 .8 4 
4:1 #03 Cld-3001001-01 DANGER LABEL (SMALL) i''J'J'~~'J'/71'.'1(,3~) 

•14 #04 G6705-152-UOA LABEL {tA'H-? 
41i SM-3065052-TC SCREW v Jl4Y' M6 L=50 4 
•Hl WP-0651001-SC WASHER t7t'"h'* " 47 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6.1XI2.2XI.5 11· H' "h' .1- M6 4 
411 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 1111/?71~ M6 I yJ. •I 
•II) MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE J-~· A717' .fl. 7 
!iO #05 IIA-0042500-00 SWITCH A{1f I 
fi r #06 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH Mtf I 
li 2 #05 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 v.fl.:t:?*'' D=4.8 L=20 2 

NOTE ( i:l: RiD #01 .. . . FOR IOOV-200V IOOV-200VJJ) 
#02 . .. . FOR 380V 380V HI 
#03 ... . FOR IOOV-200V(DOMESTIC USE) IOOV-200Vffi ( [~Jrlil) 
#04 .. . . FOR IOOV -200V(EXPORT) I OOV- 200V HI (flt:±l) 
#05 .. . . EXCEPT JE JE ~ Mi < 
#06 .... FOR JE JEff) 

-20-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS 

r.:i!fr:K'i · ~ ~ Jv!W~ 
1 . 2 

r ___ ________ j ____________ ~ 

I 
I 
I 

7 I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-~ ! r14 
-{J 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

-------------------------~ 

34 
l __________ l ________ __ _ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I ---- - ------------------

-21-

15·16 
1 ____ _1 ____ _ 

I ~ 

: ra~-17 ... 19 
I 

l 0 -20 21 

I I L _________ __ l 

37 

~ 
~ 

I 
I 

) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IU:f Nil _ _ ~DIE- ___ ~~ ~o_. __________ ~ ~ _s_ ~ _R_ 1_ LT.~ .9 _N ____________ t __ ~ _ _ 'I. _ _ f _______ _ 9•J 

I #01 M8510-590-AAO OPERATION BOX A ASM. 'JiJf'fi"JM~ I 
2 #02 M8510-590-BAO OPERATION BOX B ASM. 'J?f'fi"JB~~ I 
:I M8606-590-0AO OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. 'lfJH·,..· Y~~ ( I ) 
4 #01 M3002-590-00A OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) 'lfJ't,... *Jt.'-HIJ) ( I ) 
!i #02 M3002-590-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) '}i]f'fi"*Jt,'-~(11,t"~~) ( I ) 
(i MIOI0-590-000 OPERATION BOX A 'JiJU'1~"!.A ( I ) 
7 MIOII-590-000 OPERATION BOX B 'JfJ'ti'1~7.B ( I ) 
H MIOI2-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE 'lfJ'tfi'*IH~ ( I ) 
!I SL-4030881-SF SCREW t~· J~,. tA7. M3 L=8 ( 4 ) 

Ill ST-4031611-0R TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 ~1t'Y~,. D=3-24 L;l6 ( 4 ) 
II EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP 'J-7" M917" ( I ) 
12 ST-403IOII-OR TAPPING SCREW ~1t"Y~,. D=3-24 L;IO ( I ) 
1:1 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND '/~tYfl' YV ( I ) 
14 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L;20 vJt,~~~,. D=3.8 L=20 4 
IIi #03 AI8599-590-0AO ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7'/"~tY~~ I 
IIi #04 M8599-590-AAO ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. 7'/"nYM~ I 
17 IIF-004IOI0-00 FUSE lOA t.l- 7." lOA ( I ) 
IH IIF-0041050-PO FUSE t.l- 7.' ( I ) 
Ill E8523-304-000 FUSE lOA 11" 77.11'1 t.l-7.' ( I ) 
20 #03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A 7''171 t3?,'7~'A ( I ) 
21 #04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7' 'J71t3fJY' 7~· B ( I ) 
22 &18520-590-0AO I-PEDAL ASM. I~·~- Jt,~~ I 
2:1 MI030-590-000 PEDAL SW I TCll FRAME ~-~· Jl.7.11f7lt-A ( I ) 
24 MI031-590-000 PEDAL SW I TCll LEVER ~- ~- Jl.7.11fltl1'- ( I ) 
2!i M9011-590-0AO PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. ~· ~- Jl,"J.11f'J-T ~~~ ( I ) 
21i l1D-OOI3500-00 SENSOR tYt ( 2) 
27 IIX-0012300-0B CABLE CLIP 'J-T 1~917" ( I ) 
211 MA0-72003000 SPRING P-SW 7JII'-* ( I ) 
2ll SD-0800321-Tll ll I NGE SCREW D"'8 11 =3. 2 ~· '1-*'' D=8 H;3.2 ( I ) 
:10 SL-404069 I -SC SCREW M4 L=6 1''11'*1~ t~·J~,. M4 L;6 ( I ) 
:\I SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L= I 2 t~· J*'' tA7. M4 L=l2 (i ) 
:12 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 11111~71~ 1/4-40 ( I ) 
:1:1 SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=20 VI~~~,. D=4.8 L=20 2 
:14 +!05 M8520-580-0AO 2-PEDAL ASM. 21t'J~· ~- ~~~~ I 
:l!i #05 M9012-590-0AO PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. ~·''17.11f~'J11'J'J-TI~~ I 
:HI #05 GPK-570010BO PEDAL SWITCII ASM. ~. ~- 17.11f ~ ~ I 
:17 #05 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 7.7111- 03-) 2 
:IH #05 N9013-590-0AO PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 ~'111'1'1-7" ~~~ I 

NOTE ( tt nc) #01 .... FOR DOMESTIC USE I~ rJ;J JIJ 
#02 .... FOR EXPORT (161 H1 m 
#03 .... FOR IOOV -200V I OOV- 200V JfJ 
#04 . . .. FOR 380V 380V )I] 
#05 .... OPTION 71"7:/ 3 :.-

- 22 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



t...:l 

"" I 

~------------ ~n~~~ 
OPERATION ~26P 
CIRCUIT I 
BOARD ASII. J41 

UDET) : 0 

w 

I SER VO rt;5'B" 

~ 

3P~ I 
B:flih--J2~lf-ar---i=lf=;~,1-:JH~30P m~~~ 

MO T OR IJ..!..'!.I=. 
P29 r SERVO u 

CIRCUIT 
BOARD 

A ASII. n~ 
J6~~p ~~JO J9 

c P28 
!;:= N 

2P 

I f-;; 
I 

I 
co-

..... ..... 
I 

N C) 

l I 

• ckJ I T :: l : 
POWER 
CIRCUIT 

1 
BOARD ASU 

1 

i: . 
.-----

1 1 POIIER 

ASU. 

UDET "-- - -, 

----------, ~U OET 
J20 

IIAIN CIRCUIT 
BOARD A ASU. 

RED I IJP PS!il !Px ORG 
J21 -~ 
YELLOW' ~p P57 IPY ORG 
J19 -~ 
BLACK I 13 P ""Q1 1[5ouT-P 

g~r t------------~;;;.P~AIR OUT-P TY;J 
r ------------~ 

~::~: l"::~:l 

..... 

t--~------ OPTION ------
J14 6P 
WH 1 TE uy 

1 
x PU 

1 

~~~ESPd~- I y PU I 

L 
TRANSFORMER 1---

----------- I" I @ FAN ------------

EARTH CABLE A ASU. 
;,.====~<::@ 

ASU . 
!lC24V 

~ 
.;:... 

~~ 
-=~ ;:;..- :::0 

~z 
~0 
~l:j 

~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



II EJ: . NO _ _ f!OTE ____ ~A¥1.: ~_. _________ -~ !-=_S_ ~ _R_I_ ~ _T_ ~ ,!)_N ____________ t __ ! __ '1. _ _ :L ______ _ Qt 

2 
:I 
4 
!i 
(j 

7 
K 
!l 

Ill 

IIi 
17 
IK 
I !I 
20 
21 

M9001-590-0AO 
M9003-590-0AO 
M9004-590-0AO 
M9008-580-0AO 

#01 M9020-580-0AO 
#02 M9020-580-AAO 
#01 M9022-590-0AO 
#02 M9023-590-0AO 

M9002-580-0AO 
M9031-590-0AO 
M8520-590-0AO 

#03 M9017-580-0AO 
#04 M9028-580-0AO 
#05 M9024-580-0AO 
#06 M9021-580-0AO 
#07 HA-0042500-00 
#04 HA-0030300-0A 
#08 M8520-580-0AO 
#08 M9012-590-0AO 
#08 GPK-570010BO 
#08 M9013-590-0AO 

NOTE Otni!) 

MAIN POWER CORD ASM. 
SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. 
ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. 
SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM. 
TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. 
TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. ,A 
POWER CORD ASM. 
POWER CORD A ASM . 
SERVO POWER CORD ASM. , B 
SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A 
1-PEDAL ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM. 
POWER CABLE ASM . , I OOV 
VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 
SWITCH 
SWITCH 
2-PEDAL ASM. 
PEDAL SW. TRANSFER CABLE ASM. 
PEDAL SWITCH ASM. 
PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. 

#01 .... FOR IOOV-200V 
#02 .... FOR 380V 
#03 .... FOR IOOV-200V(3-I'HASE), 

380V(EXPORT) 
#04 .... FOR MC-590-6M 
#05 .... FOR I-PHASE 
#06 .... FOR I OOV 
#07 .... EXCEPT MC-590- 6~1 
#08 .... OPTION 

-24-

MAIN7'Y7'~J-~'?~ 

SERVO:r:-~7-7'Jl.?~ 
I~J-~'f~~717-7' Jl.?~ 
SERVO~~J'~J-~'?~ 

~7~~7'Y7'~J-~'?~ 

~7Y~1'Y7'~J-~'A?~ 
7'~7'~J-~'?~ 

7' Y7' YJ-V M~ 
SERV07'~7'~BJ-~'?~ 

SERV07'Y7'~AJ-~'?~ 
II\" ~· Jl.?~ 
7''17'~7-7' JJ,?~ 

1'Y7'Y7-7' Jl.?~ 
1'~7'Y7-7' Jl. IOOV3~?~ 
7' ~l'HbiJ-~' ?~ 
~1'1f 
~1'1f 
z~t~"· ~· ~~n 
1\·~· Jl.~11fl\~;1]~7-7' Jl.?~ 

1\' ~· Jl.~11f ?~ 

I OOV- 200V ffl 
380VJf] 
IOOV-200VJfj ( 3 ffi) , 
380V (_.l:f:l) 
MC-590- .6MJl) 
lliffl/H 
IOOVHJ 
MC-590-6M~~il< 
7t7"V3/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1 5 

@ 
31-t 

~ 16-g 

18"-20 21 
Q 

~ ~ 22 

27"-30 33 ,-'-, 34 

lHl 32 

3 6---@i) 
L __ _j 3 s---® 

26 

23 ~25 

46 

48~ 4 7 ...... 
s. 

57 

-25-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ll,!':F. NO _ _ ~O}'E- ___ ~~ ~0_, __________ ~ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ I_ ~ _ T_ ~ ,!> _ N ____________ t __ ! __ '/. __ j _______ - 9•J 
I 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. 7Yt'Y7'~-~(1Y3'~) I 
~ 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE 7Yt'Y7'~-~ ~9Y1,'f (I) 
:1 83120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7Yt' Y 7' ~-~ ( I) 
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE 7Yt'Y 7"~-~ ~9Y1f' ( I) 
h 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING nt· Y 7' ~-~ :w '"' * ( I) 
(I PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 :.n· 9Y!l' t· Y 2X6 ( I} 
7 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 

fl\' *'' 11/64-40 L=7 ( 2) 
II SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 fl\' *'" 11/64-40 L=7 ( 2) 
I) NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 DYb!ltY~ 11/64-40 ( I) 

10 WP-045080 I-SD WASHER 4. 5XIOX0 .8 t7f' b' * 4.5XIOX0 .8 ( 2) 
II SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ''Y*~· D=6 H=10.2 ( I} 
II\ 81506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B tYII" 9 11' *111 B ( I) 
1:1 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 DYb!ltY~ 3/16-28 ( ) 
1•1 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4XII.8X0 . 5 t?t' b' * 7.4XII.8X0 .5 ( ) 

I h 138-12102 BOBBIN i ' t• y 
1 n 88202-205-000 OIL MANAGEMENT 77'7){=\' 
17 89101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7'/'!ltY/1'3 
Ill B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE ~· 7-{11'- ,. f 
Ill B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, NIDDLE ~- 7-{11'- (fJ.'J) 
;w B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL ~- 7(11'- (5'3-) 

I B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9XIO) 93-!l'f ~~~· t( 5'3-) 
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77'7t'Y 
2:1 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH , SMALL DYbfi'- ~~t (,3-) I 
:~·1 89141·372-000 IIEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE DYbfj'- ~~~·t (''{) I 
2h GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6bfj'- ~~~· t I 
:!II B9121 -220-0AO OILER (CONTAINING N0.2 OIL) n· 7f' N02{9 1-
'1.7 #01 MDP -50081402 NEEDLE DPX5~14-2 DPX51;14-2 I 
211 :o2 ~IDP-500BI602 NEEDLE DPX51:16-2 DPX51:16-2 I 
'l.ll #03 MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPXI7#19-2 DPXI7t19-2 I 
:10 ~04 ~lDP - 500BII02 DPX51;11-2 DPX5#11-2 I 
:II SK -3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3 . I L=6 1!~9*)'' D-3 . 1 L=l6 •I 
:1?. 88103-980-000 CHAIN !119 I 
:1 :1 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sb'' bt!l' 2 
:1•1 SM-6067552 -TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 D1b!l7tj· ~~ M6 L=75 I 
:lh NM -6060001-SC NUT U6 DY»ftY~ M6 I ~· J. I 
:lil WP-0651646 -SC WASHER t7t ' b' * I 
:1'1 : o5 141 -06553 AIR REGULATOR ASM . :t7-~=\'' J.~-,!1~ I 
:111 138 -60408 REGULATOR BRACKET (,=\" .J.~-' ~"7{' ( I ) 
:Ill PF -0252040 -AO FILTER REGULATOR ASM . 7iH ~=\'· J.~' f~ ( I ) 

•Ill PJ -3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPTI/4 II-7J.::;tY ( I) 
41 PJ -3090052-03 QUICK JOINT PLUG 9Y,Yf5'' 3{Y~.7" 7f' (I) 
•1'1. SM -6051202 -TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l2 D1M7t'Ai' ~~ M5X0.8 L=l2 ('I.) 
•1:1 NM -605000 1-SP NUT M5 DYb!lt1~ M5X0.8 I~J. ( 2) 
•1·1 WS -0510002 -KN SPRING WASIIER II' H' t· 1- 5. 1X9.2XI .3 ( 2) 
41i #05 141 -06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 7' Y)'' "' Y!l~ I 
•IU PV- 1505080 -AO 5-IVAY SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 5t' -~7· Y)''I\'Y !! ~ ( I) 
•17 HK -0165101 -20 IIOUSING 12P 11f)}'' Yf' 12P ( I) 
•Ill HK -0165400 -00 RECEPTABLE CONTACT 9t7' '!!! 3YM~ ( 2) 
.(I) PX-0505020 -00 S I LENGER M5XO. 8 H~Yt ( 2) 
!ill PJ -0320540 -01 IIOSE Nl PPLE t-~::Y7' ~ (:I) 
I\ I #05 llT-0600401 - EB TUBE fJ.-7' 2 
li'l. #05 PB -0000100 -00 HOSE BAND i - ;(II' y~· I 
li:l #05 PJ -0325260 -0 I IIOSE Nl PPLE · - ~::'}7' ! I 
!i•l #05 PJ -3090052-01 PLUG 7' 79' I 
I iii #05 SK-3482001 -SE WOOD SCREW D=4. 8 L=20 1~~!11-5'' D=4.8 L=20 2 
hh #05 SK-3311601 -SE WOOD SCREW D=3. I L=6 1~~!1*~· D=3 . 1 L-16 '1. 
li7 #06 135-71906 CLOTII PRESSER FOOT (RIGIIT) )l)Jtf:t75' ~=\'' I 
!ill #06 135-72003 CLOTII PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) jljltf:t75' t'' ~ 
!ill #06 141 - 16503 FEED !'LATE E 5lJH:t~'f'E 
no #06 135-73407 FINGER GUARD '7bYJ.t' b' -~· 

NOTE OH i!) #01 . ... FOR LK-1900SS,SA(DOMESTIC USE) LK- I 900SS, SA ( 1!1 ~) 1H 
#02 .... FOR LK-1900SS,SA(EXPORT) LK-1900SS,SA (~/LU) Jll 
#03 .... FOR LK-1900HS ,IIA LK-1900HS ,HAJTI 
#04 . . .. FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA LK-1900FS, MS, FA, MAffi 
#05 .. . . FOR LK- 1900SA,HA,FA,MA LK - 1900SA ,IIA, FA, MAJTI 
#06 . .. . FOR LK- 1900FS,FA(EXPORT) LK - 1900FS,FA (M:±l) Hl 

-26-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. OPTION COMPONENTS 

7t1V 3 :/00~ 
1·4 ·7·10·13·16 

r-----1------~ 
2·5·8·11·14·17 1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I _ _: ~6~:_·~:_·_2~~~--1 

0-42---46 

57·59 

-27-

41 

l 

60 

,-----'-----
:64~ 

63--4 

I 
' 

I 

I 

62 

~ 
@ 
I 
' 

I 
' 

I 

1 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 61 I L ________ __ _J 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IU:F , NO _ _ _NQ'I!: _ _ _ _ P~ _ N9 ._ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _D _ E_ § _ C _ ~ _1 _ P_ ! _I_'! ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ _ _ '.1 _ _ '!_ _ f_ _ _ _ _ _ _ Qt Y 

2 
:I 
•I 
li 
tl 
7 
II 
I) 

Ill 
II 
12 
1:1 
1•1 
lh 
10 
17 
Ill 
Ill 
zo 
21 
22 
23 

'"' 2[, 
zn 
27 
211 
21) 
:Ill 

:HI 
:17 
:111 
:10 
•Ill 

·Ill 
•17 
•Ill 
•Ill 
Iii) 
[;I 
liZ 
li:l 
li•l 
Iii) ,, 
!i7 
!ill 
!ill 
no 

135-18659 
135-18600 
135-18709 
135-48557 
135-48508 
135-48607 
135-48151 
135-48102 
135-48201 
135-42451 
135-42402 
135-42501 
135-42964 
135-42915 
135-43012 
135-71955 
135-71906 
135-72003 
135-61360 
135-61352 
135-61303 
135-62509 
SS-1110640-TP 
135-61451 
135-61402 
135-62608 
SS-1110640 - TP 
141-16107 
141 - 16404 
141 - 16305 
135-48003 
135 - 54506 
141 - 16602 
141 - 16206 
141 - 16503 
141 - 16701 
135- 33104 
135 - 48300 
135- 73407 
141 - 20000 
SS - 8110310 - SP 
112426 - 280-000 
112426 - 280- 0011 
141 - 09607 
D2426 - 282 -COO 
D2426 - MMC - KOO 
141 - 03253 
141 - 03352 
141 -03659 
111817 - 210 - DAD 
141 - 20109 
141 - 20208 
141 - 20505 
141 - 20307 
141 - 20406 
141 - 21701 
141 - 21800 
141 - 21909 
141 - 22006 
141 - 21263 
141 - 21255 
141 - 21354 
\YS - 0451040 - KP 
SS - 7110710 - SP 

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT. LEFT 
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. 
WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT 
WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASH. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
PRESSER ASM. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, R I GilT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. ,RIGHT 
CLOTU PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) 
PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
\YORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. , LEFT 
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) 
PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L) 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 
FEED PLATE A 
FEED PLATE D 
FEED PLATE C 
FEED PLATE 
FEED PLATE 
FEED PLATE F 
FEED PLATE II 
FEED PLATE E 
FEED PLATE G 
Fl NGER GUARDE 
Fl NGER GUARD 
Fl NGER GUARD 
Fl NGER GUARD 
SCREW 11/64 - 40 L= 2.8 
NEEDLE HOLE GU I D 
NEEDLE PLATE NEEDLE II OLE GU lllF. 
NEEDLE II OLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE II OLE GUIDE 
NEEDLE II OLE GUIDE 
INNER IIOOK PRESSER ASM. , A 
INNER HOOK PRESSER ASH. , II 
SIIUTTLE RACE RING ASM . , C 
SIIUTTLE RACE R I NG ASH . , D 
FEED PLATE BLANK A 
FEED PLATE BLANK II 
FEED PLATE IILANK C 
FEED PLATE BLANK D 
FEED PLATE BLANK E 
CLOTIII'I!ESSER llLANK,R(SURFACE) 
CLOTII PRESSER llLANK,L(SURFACE) 
CLOTII PRESSER BLANK, R I GilT 
CLOTII PRESSER II LANK, LEFT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. 
\YORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. , R I GilT 
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. , LEFT 
SPI< I NG WASIIER 4. 5X8. 5X I 
SCREW 11/64- 40 L=7 

-28-

}l/Jtf.IY}' ~~ 
}l/Jtf.IY}' w 
)lJJtf.IY}' t~· 9 
}l/Jtf.IY}' ~~ 
}l/Jtf.IY}' w 
;vifhn t~· 9 
}l/Jtf.IY}' ~~ 
}l/Jtf.IY}' ~~· 
}l/Jtf.IY}' t~· 9 
jtJJtf.I ~~ 
}l/Jtf.IY}' ~~· 
il/Jtf.IY}' t~· 9 
Jtf.I ~~ 
JC9rJ:11Y3') }lJJtt.tn ~"'· 
JC9rJ:11'13') }lJtt.I7~ t~· 9 
il/Jtf.IY}' ~~ 
il/tf.IY}' ~~· 
il/tf.IY}' t~· 9 
il/tf.IY}' (~~) 
}l/Jtf.In'(~~·) ~~ 
ilJJtf.t7H ~~· ) 
tt.In'J:'' 9·m~~· > 
t7~~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 
il/Jtf.I7~(t~· 9) ~~ 
}l/Jtf.IY}( t~· 9) 
Jtf.IY}'J:' 9{ ~( t~· 9) 
t7*~· 11/64-40 L=5.5 
il/Jtf:t~M~A 
il/Jtf:I~~{~D 

}l/tf:t~~{~C 
il/;tt.I !!~{~ 
il/tf.I ~91'~ 
il/tfi~~{~F 
il/Jtfi}'~{~B 
:;tJJtfi}'~{~E 

:;tJ;ffi~~{~G 
.lt'11' - ~· 

.lt'11' - ~· 

~71J'J.lt'11' - ~· 
.lt'11' - ~· 

~JC*~· 11/64 -40 L=2.8 
'•97f 11'W 
n97f~1'~' (7~~ 9) 
nyyt 11' W 
JCYrJ:11'.13') n97t 11' W 
n97fh' W 
t1111'~;tfiA7,J'') 

t1111'~;ffi87,J'') 

f1111'~;ffiC1,J'') 
tW ~;ttiD1,J' ') 
:;tJ;tti!IM~T ?'JM 
il/;ffi!I91'~7'7'J~B 
:;t/;ff.t!I9{97'7'J~C 

}l/Jtfi}'~{~T 7'J~D 
}l/;tfi}'~{~7'7'J~E 

il/;tti7' 7'.1~~\· (!13979) 
il/Jtfi7' 7'J~t~· 9(!13,79) 
}l/;tti7' 7'.1~~\· (~39f!l) 
il/Jtfi7'7'J~t~· 9(!139f~) 
}l/Jtf:tl}'J:t\ 9-fM~ 
:;t/JtfiY}'J:"'' H~ (W ) ~~ 
}lJ;ffi7}'J:<\' 91'~(t~· 9)~~ 
n· *f'11' ~ 4.5X8.5XI 
~~t7~}'· I 1/64-40 L=7 

I 
(I) 
( I ) 

I 
( I ) 
( I) 

I 
(I) 
(I) 

I 
( I) 
( I ) 

I 
( I ) 
( I ) 

( 
( 
( 
( 
( ) 
( I) 
( I ) 

I 
I 
I 

(I) 
( I ) 
( 2) 
( 2) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17. TABLE COMPONENTS 

J~JJ;LI~~ 

3 1 

30 

34 

4 

------------------------------------------

-29-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IU:F . NQ __ ~OT£- ___ ~~ ~0_. __________ ~ J.: _S_ ~ _R_ I_ f _T_ ~ .9 _N ____________ t __ ! __ JI __ f ______ _ _ OtJ _ 

I I4I-I750I UPRIGHT TABLE ~TiH-7' .It I 
2 I4I-I8053 T-STAND COMPL. Ht~~~J·t; I 
:I I4I-I8I52 UPPER STAND ASM. ,RIGHT fJlJ~t~~~J't;(~~·) ( I ) 
4 I4I-l825I STAND ASM.,RIGHT ~f:J.f)~~J' t;( ~:f' ) ( I ) 
(j B810l-210-AAB UPPER STAND ASM. t;:I~y~~~J't; ( I ) 
li B8105-210-AAA STAND ASM. ~f:J.f)~~J't; ( I ) 
7 lll-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 3J ~f:J.t; ( I ) 
II lll-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT ~~ ~f:J.f) ( I ) 
I) 111-58607 RUBBER CAP h? }-' ~· 1 :f\'~7' ( 'I ) 

10 170-07402 NUT 44M:tn (2) 
II lll-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE 9'7~\'~~M~ ( 2 ) 
12 SL-9082091-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT 1' 11' -*'~D~:IJ~;J;· .H ( 12) 
1:1 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. Z:ft?39 ~·~· ~(~1J'fJ) ( I ) 
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1~ ~· ~9~ ( 2) 
l!i B8I53-77l-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ~·~· JW~ ( I ) 
IIi D8ll3-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7::;.1~ T ":J. ( 2) 
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7::;.1~ f39i!11\' 'I ( I ) 
18 GPF-060600AO PEDAL ASM. ,.,. ~· J!,( ~~J· 9) ( I ) 
I ll SM-906I203-SE SCREW M6 L= I2 11~11~;J;· .It~ M6 L= 12 ( 2) 
2() WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13Xl t71' 11'-* 6.7XI3Xl (2) 
2 1 WS-062I210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2XI1.4X1.2 /\' -*'Y'' :IJ' i 6. 2XII. 4Xl. 2 ( 2 ) 
22 SM-9082023-SE SCREW M8 L=20 111M;!;' .H M8 L=20 ( 2) 
2:1 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7XI8X1.6 t71'11' * 8.7Xl8X1.6 ( •I ) 
2•1 WS-086I410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6XI5X1.4 /\' it':IJ' * 8.6XI5Xl.4 ( 2) 
2!i NM-6080721-SE NUT M8 11111~71~ M8 ( 2) 
2!1 B8108-555-0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ~t17'1~ f3-i!1-*~' ~:;. (4) 
27 NM-6120001-SE NUT M12 111:11~tn ( " ) 
211 WP-1302501-SE WASHER Ml2 t7t' 11' * ( •I ) 
20 WS-I253010-KN SPRING WASHER I2. 5X2l . 5X3 n'*'Y''11'* l2.5X21.5X3 ( 'I ) 
:10 II1-55108 DRAWER tH'~ I 
:II 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT to\~'~ t'Y':I 2 
:12 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER t:f~· n~,,,. - I 
:1:1 SK-3311601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.I L=6 'I~?*~' D=3.l L=l6 n 
:1•1 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 '~~~i~' D=4.8 L=32 •I 

-30-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
PART NO {;AGE REF PART NO {;AGE REF P~NO {;AGE REF PART NO ~GE REf' 

,\/oll't NO ~* NO NO ~* NO P<l 

A 1230-500·000-A 4 47 81904-280-000 4 31 89101-552-000 26 17 HK-0346100-20 12 J:i 
A3125 00 2-000 12 69 81905-541 -000 4 18 89109-555-000 26 18 HK-0346400-00 12 14 
A3216-00 1-00A 2 65 81905-541-000 4 26 89110-012-000 26 19 HK-0542500-40 20 20 

82101- 280-0AO 9 7 89111-012-000 26 20 HM-0008600-10 20 21 
BP - 30000 00-00 8 II 82109-280-000- 9 10 89113-012-000 26 21 HX-0005600-08 20 22 
1\P - 3000001-00 16 19 82302-205-0AO 10 10 89121-012-000 -26 22 HX-0012300-08 20 41 
BP -6000000-00 16 20 82302-280-0AO 10 9 89121-220-0AO 26 26 HX-0012300-08 22 27 
BT -Oli00401-E8 26 51 82302-280-000 10 II 89140-372-000 26 23 HX-0014700-0C 20 2:l 
1\1111 -21 0-DOO 2 15 82303-280-000 10 23 89141-372-000 26 24 HX-0015000-0F 17 !) 

1\1111 232-000 2 25 82304-210-DOO 10 3 IIX-0015000-011 17 12 
1\1115-232-0AO 12 68 82306-210-DOO 10 4 CM-2001000-01 20 14 HX-0015000-0K 17 1 I 
81115 232·000 12 72 82312-210-DOO 12 67 CM-3001000-01 20 15 HX-0033900-00--- 6 3H 
1\1116-21 0-DOO 2 12 82313-280-000 10 13 CM-3001001-01 20 43 HX-0040700-00 20 2 11 
1\1116 H04-000 12 23 82401-210-DOO 12 17 CM-3002000-82 2 34 HX-0041000-00 20 25 
1\1124 -280-000 2 26 82408-210-DOO 12 18 CM-3002000-02 2 35 
II 1125 280-000 2 27 82411-210-000 12 25 CM-300200 I-AI 2 31 ~L\0-11532000 20 •I !l 
1\1126 552-000 2 28 82414-280-0AO 12 26 CM-3002001-01 2 30 MA0-72003000 22 2H 
1\1144 210-000 4 48 82415-280-0AO 12 27 CQ-2500000-FO 16 15 MDP-1701\1900 4 GH 
1\1148· 555-000 2 66 82416-280-000 12 28 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 MDP-1701\1902 26 2!1 
IH 202 280-000 4 II 82417-280-000 12 29 CQ-2522000-00 8 9 MDP-50081100 4 (j 5 
B 1203 280-000 4 20 82418-280-000 12 30 CQ-2522000-00 16 21 AIDP-50081102 26 30 
B I 206 2 1 0- DOO 4 12 82421-280-0AO 12 31 CS-079101A-SH- 6 29 MDP-50081400 4 (i(i 

1\ 1212 2 I 0- DOD 4 49 82423- 280-00A 12 32 CS-080081C-SH 8 43 MDP-50081402 26 27 
1\1223 771-000 4 13 82423-280-008 12 33 CS-080081C-SH 12 74 MDP-50081600 4 67 
1\1223 771-000fA.i2 22 82423-280-00C 12 34 CS-1 000811-SP 8 44 MDP-5001\1602 26 2H 
1\1229 232-000 9 6 82423-280-00D 12 35 CS-120 101 0-SH 8 45 MIOO 1-590-000 20 5 
1\ I 230 2 I 0- DOD 4 9 82423-280-00E 12 36 CS-147121A-SH 4 37 MI002-580-0AO 20 (j 

1\1231 210-DOO 4 10 82424-280-000 12 37 MI003-590-000 20 7 
1\1401 280-000 4 55 82426-280-001\ 28 43 DI401 - L7V-VOO- 4 56 MIOI0-590-000 22 (i 

B 1402 280-000 4 57 82426-280 -000 12 63 DI405-L7A-MOO- 4 60 ~11011-590-000 22 7 
1\1403 280-000 4 58 82426-280-000 28 42 DIBIB -282 -NOO 8 39 Ml012-590-000 22 l;l 

111404 280-000 4 21 82509-704 -000 14 19 D2101 -L7A-AL\O- 9 8 M 1030-590-000 22 2:l 
B 1404 280-000 4 29 82545-280-000 ~0 7 D2426 -MMC -KOO 28 -16 MI031-590-000 22 2tl 
1\1405 280-000 4 59 82548-280-000 4 25 D2426 -282-COO 12 65 M3002-580-008 20 !) 
111407 21 0-DOO 4 24 1\2549-280-000 4 26 02426 -282 -COO 28 45 M3002-590-00A 22 ,, 
1\1411 552-0AO 4 61 82557- 280-00A 7(-14 27 D2502 -232-DOO- 6 24 M3002-590-00B 22 !i 
[11411 552-000 4 62 82557-280-008 14 28 D2587 - L8W-BOO 12 38 M3003-580-000 22 21 
1\1411 804-AOO 8 27 82557-280 -00C 14 29 D2588-L8W-BOO 12 39 M3003-590-00A 20 H 
1\1411 H04-BOO 8 28 1\2557-280-00D 14 30 D3112- L48-800 10 16 M3004-511-00A 22 20 
1\1411 l.l04-COO 8 29 82557-280-00E 14 31 D8113 -555-BOO 30 16 M8002-430-000 2 ' I 
111411 804-DOO 8 30 82617-77 I -000 12 77 D8204 -555- DOO 30 32 M8510-590-AAO 22 I 
1\1411 H04-000 4 19 82707-761 -000 2 16 M8510-590-BAO 22 2 
II 1411 H04-000 4 27 83107-804 -000 10 14 EA- 95001\01 -00 16 22 M8520-580-0AO 22 :itt 
1\1414 232-000 4 64 83112-761 -000 10 15 EA-95001\01 -00 17 7 M8520-580-0AO 24 113 
111414 232-000 14 17 1\3114-232-000 10 17 EA-9500801 -00 20 18 M8520-590-0AO 22 22 
B 141 !l 026-000 16 II 113114 -771 -000 2 29 EA-95001\01 -00 22 13 AI8520-590-0AO 24 II 
1\1506 :!52-000 26 12 83119-771 -000 10 19 EA-9500802-00 20 26 M8540-580-0AO 20 10 
1\1513 210-DOO 6 23 1\3120- 125-000 10 20 EA-9502805 -00 22 II M8599-590-AAO 22 IIi 
B I 5 15 2 I 0- DOO 6 26 83120 -372-000 26 3 E8523 -304 -000 22 19 M8599-590-0AO 22 15 
1\1529 H90-00C -A 2 67 83121 -372-000 26 4 E9567 -319-000 20 16 M8601-590-AAO 20 I 
II 164!1 I G I -000 12 24 83123-352-000 12 71 E9607 -603 -000 22 37 M8602-590-AAO 20 2 
1\ I 802 2 I 0- DOD 8 19 83126-012 -000 10 21 E9609 -603 -000 20 17 M8604-590-AAO 20 4 
1\1808 !180-000 8 31 83126 -012 -000 12 70 M8604-590-0AO 20 :I 
1\1812 !180-0AO 8 32 1\3129-053 -000 10 18 GAF -01007000 4 50 M8606-590-0AO 22 :l 
1\1812 1180-000 8 33 1\3132-552 -000 10 22 GCT -02906000 26 25 M8901-590-AAO 20 II 
1\1813 1180-000 8 4 113205-210-000 2 68 GPF-060600AO 30 18 M8901-590-8AO 20 12 
1\1815 !180-000 8 35 83212-761 -000 2 60 GPF-06080000 30 17 M9001-590-0AO 24 I 
111816 !180-000 8 37 1\3213-205-000 4 72 GPK-57001080 22 36 M9002-580-0AO 24 !l 
B I 817 2 I 0- DAD 28 50 113214 -047-000 2 76 GPK-5700101\0 24 20 M9003-590-0AO 24 2 
1\1818 280 -000 8 38 83413 -552-000 10 24 Gl216 -870-000 4 38 M9004-590-0AO 24 :l 
1\1819 280-000 8 40 113501 -210-000 16 10 G6705 - 152-UOA 20 44 M9008-580-0AO 24 ,, 
1\1820 :!1 0-DOO 8 10 83504 -280 -000 8 6 M9011-590-0AO 22 2' .. 
1\1820 215-PAO -A 8 13 113505-280 -000 8 5 IIA-0030300-0A 20 51 M9012-590-0AO 22 :i!, 
1\1821 210-DOO 8 12 83506-280 -000 16 12 IIA-0030300-0A 24 17 M9012-590-0AO 24 I!J 
1\1822 215 -POO 8 14 113507-280 -000 16 13 IIA-0042500-00 -20 50 M9013-590-0AO 22 :IH 
1\1828 1180-01\8 8 42 113508-280-000 16 16 IIA-0042500-00 24 16 M9013-590-0AO 24 21 
1\1836 210-DOO 8 18 113509-210-DOO 16 7 IID-0005700-0A 6 17 M9017-580-0AO ----24 12 
1\1901 21 0 -DAO 4 23 83509-280 -000 16 17 IID-0005700-0A 14 54 M9020-580-AAO 24 (l 

1\1901 21 0 -DCO 4 22 83518-280 -000 16 18 IID -0013500-00 4 41 M9020 -580-0AO 24 !J 
1\1901 2R0-080 4 14 118101 -210-AAII 30 5 IID -0013500-00 14 53 M9021 -580-0AO 24 If• 
1\1901 :l.H0-000 4 15 1\8103 -980-000 26 32 IID-0013500-00 22 26 M9022-590-0AO 24 7 
1\1903 Z I 0 -000 4 25 1\8105-210 -AAA 30 6 IIF -0041010-00 22 17 M9023 -590-0AO 24 H 
1\190:1 280 -000 4 16 1\8108-555-0AO 30 26 IIF-0041050- PO 22 18 M9024- 580-0AO 24 It! 
1\1903 h52-000 4 17 1\8133-019 -000 26 33 IIK-0165101 -20 26 47 M9028-580-0AO 24 1:1 
81903 h!) 2-000 4 28 88153-771 · 000 30 15 IIK-0165400 -00 26 48 M9031 -590 -0AO 24 10 
1\1904 ZH0-000 4 30 1\8202-205 -000 ---26 16 IIK -0266500-80 20 19 

-31-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S ~· ·'I r• :J 

r~ART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PA<it: I!EI,. 
olhlft. i.l NO Jl.flt i.l NO oil, lit- :ll NO oll.flt J,:( NO 

NM - 3034000-SF 20 27 SK-3311601-SE 26 56 SS-6090440-SP 8 7 WP-0480856-SP 2 !ih 
NM - 6030003-SC 20 28 SK-3311601-SE 30 33 SS-6090620-SP 2 45 WP-0482086-SD 10 K 
NM - 6040000-SN 12 10 SK-3382001-SE 2 21 SS-6090670-TP 4 63 WP-0501016-SD 12 •l h 
NM - 605000 1-SE 18 13 SK-3382001-SE 22 14 SS-6091510-SP 16 24 WP-0550836-SC 20 •12 
NM - 605000 1-SE 18 17 SK-348200 1-SE 20 52 SS-6110420-TP 14 67 WP-0553216-SD 12 11 2 
NM - 605000 1-SP 12 40 SK-348200 1-SE 22 33 SS-6110430-TP 12 53 WP-0560860-SE (j 21 
NM - 605000 1-SP 26 43 SK-348200 1-SE 26 55 SS-6110480-SP 8 51 WP-0560860-SE (i •l :l 
NM - 606000 1-SC 2 20 SK- 348320 I -SE 30 34 SS-6110610-TP 2 42 WP-0621016-SD 1•1 71 
NM - 606000 1-SC 26 35 SL-4030681-SF 20 29 SS-6110610-TP 2 43 WP-0651001-SC 14 n 
NM - 606000 I -SE 20 48 SL-4030881-SF 22 9 SS-611 061 0-TP 6 18 WP-0651001-SC 20 •IIi 
NM - 6080721-SE 30 25 SL-4030891-SC 20 30 SS-6110610-TP 14 62 WP-0651056-SD 10 :1•1 
NM - 6120001-SE 30 27 SL-4031091-SC 6 33 SS-6110610-TP 14 65 WP-0651646-SC 2 Ill 
NM - 6160511-SE 18 18 SL-4031291-SC 14 56 SS-6110810-TP 10 29 WP-0651646-SC :w :Ill 
NM - 6540023-SB 6 48 SL-4040691-SC 22 30 SS-6111140-SP 2 3 WP-0671016-SE :w :w 
NS - 6090310-SP 2 32 SL-4040881-SF 20 31 SS-6111140-SP 2 73 WP-0740516-SP 21i 1•1 
NS - 6090310 -SP 2 33 SL-4040881-SF 20 36 SS-6111210-SP 14 59 WP-0871602-SE :w 2:1 
NS - 6110310-SP 2 79 SL-4041081-SF 20 33 SS-6120930-SP 12 56 WP-0952616-SD K B 
NS - 6110310 -SP 26 9 SL-4041091-SC 20 32 SS-6120930-SP 16 6 WP-1302501-SE :w 211 
NS - 6110420-SP 12 41 SL-4041091-SC 20 37 SS-6121212-TP 8 34 WP-1702600-SO IIi Ill 
NS - 6110420-SP 12 42 SL-4041091-SC 20 38 SS-6151142-TP 14 68 WS-0310702-KS :w :Hi 
NS - 6120310 -SP 10 33 SL-4041291-SC 4 42 SS-6151220-SP 8 53 WS-0451040-KP 2!:1 n:1 
NS - 6120310 -SP 12 43 SL-4041291-SC 14 55 SS-6151220-SP 14 69 WS-0510002-KN 18 111 
NS - 6120310-SP 26 13 SL-4041291-SC 22 31 SS-6151412-TP 4 32 WS-0510002-KN :w •1•1 
NS - 6150310-SP 6 25 SL-4051081-SF 20 39 SS-6681712-TP 4 33 WS-0610002-KN 20 •17 
NS - 6150310-SP 12 75 SL-4061091-SC 4 43 SS-7080510-TP 4 71 WS-0621210-KR :w 21 
NS - 6660410 -Sli 12 9 SL-9082091-SE 30 12 SS-7090410-SP 12 57 WS-0861410-KR :lO 2•1 
NS - 6660430 -SP 8 47 SM-1 03350 1-SC 20 40 SS-7090620-TP 10 30 WS-1253010-KN :w Z!l 
NS - 6660430 -SP 12 II SM-3065052-TC 20 45 SS-7110710-SP 12 54 
NS - 6660430 -SP 22 32 SM -4031851 -SR 20 34 SS -7110710-SP 28 64 100-04109 2 II 

SM -4051405-SE 18 12 SS -7110740-TP'---12 58 105-02300 2 47 
I'A - 2502507 -AO 6 12 SM-6040602-TP 12 76 SS -711 0740-TP 14 35 105-23504 K 20 
I' I\ - 0000 I 00 -00 26 52 SM -6051202-TP 26 42 SS -7110840-SP 2 46 106-18304 2 !i ll 
I'F - 0252040 -AO 26 39 SM-6061002-TP 6 45 SS -7110840-SP 4 46 110-43007 12 20 
1'.1 - 0320540 -01 26 50 SM -6061610-SC 18 6 SS -7110840-SP 6 40 110-43304 12 1:1 
1'.1 - 0325260 -01 26 53 SM -6061802-TP 6 36 SS -7110840-SP 6 42 110-72402 2 711 
1'.1 - 3010652-01 26 40 SM -6061802-TP 6 37 SS -7110840-SP 6 52 110-93606 2 77 
l'.J - 3040605-01 6 50 SM -6062002-TP 14 61 SS-7110840-SP 8 52 111-55108 :w :w 
1'.1 3090052-01 26 54 SM -6067552-TP 2 18 SS -7110840-SP 12 55 111-55207 :w :l l 
1'.1 - 3090052-03 26 41 SM -6067552-TP 26 34 SS -7111110-TP 8 55 111-58300 :w 7 
I'S - 0200062 -Kli 26 6 SM-8053002-TP 12 19 SS -7111120-SP 10 31 111-58409 :10 8 
I'S - 0400142 -KH 4 51 SM-8060602-TP 14 50 SS -7111410-SP 4 45 111-58516 :w II 
I'V - 1505080-AO 26 46 SM -8060602-TP 14 51 SS -7151120-SP 4 36 111-58607 :w ll 
I' X - 0505020 -00 26 49 SM -8060612-TP 4 39 SS -8080310-TP 14 70 111-5900 I :w 1•1 

SM -8061612-TP 4 40 SS-8090610-SP 10 12 112-80856 2 22 
I(C - 0470611 - KP - 9 II SM -9061203-SE 30 19 SS -8110310-SP 4 53 113-92107 li II) 
HC - 0560711 - KP 2 69 SM -9082023-SE 30 22 SS -8110310-SP 28 41 135-00400 (j •HI 
RE - 0300000-KO 8 15 SS - 1060210 TP 12 51 SS -8110422-TP 2 17 135-02307 2 1:1 
RF: - 0500000-KO 2 70 SS - 1110640-TP 12 52 SS -8110422-TP 2 72 135-06415- (j 20 
HE - 0500000 -KO 12 44 SS - 1110640-TP 28 23 SS-811 051 0-SP 4 52 135-08403 II 2'' ·' IU.: - 0600000 -KO 6 49 SS - 1110640-TP 28 27 SS -8110520-TP 8 46 135-08700- II 22 
I{E - 0700000-KO- 14 32 SS -2060510-SP 4 69 SS-8111610-SP 4 73 135-08809- II 2:1 
RE - 0900000- KO 8 48 SS -2110920-TP 14 63 SS-8150510-TP --;4 34 135-08908- B 2<1 
1m - 0922702 -oo 2 71 SS -2110930-SP 14 33 SS -8150822-TP 6 39 135-09153 8 2(! 
J(() - 1542401 -00 4 54 SS -3090610-SP 2 36 SS -8150822-TP 8 54 135-09500 - !) I 

SS -3151012-TR 14 64 SS -8150822-TP 12 59 135-09609 - !) 2 
."iO - 0500091 -TP 12 46 SS -4090715-SP 2 37 SS -8660512-TP 14 52 135-09708- lJ :I 
S 0 - 0500803 -TP 12 47 SS -4110515-SP 14 66 SS -8660530-TP 4 34 135-09807- !l •I 
~m - 0530221 -SP 9 12 SS -411 0515- SP 16 5 SS-8660610-TP 4 35 135-09955- ll 

,. 
•• S0 - 0530221 -SP-10 25 SS-4110715-SP 14 57 SS -86610 12-TP 12 60 135- 13205 10 ,. ,, 

."i l> - 060 1021 -SP 26 II SS -4110715-SP 14 58 SS- 9151740-CP 10 32 135- 13304 10 (l 

."i D- 0640211 -SP- 9 13 SS -4110715 -SP 16 14 SS -9661230-CP 4 74 135- 15507 12 21 

."i D 0640391 -TP 6 27 SS -4110715-SP 16 23 ST-4031011 - 0R 22 12 135- 16208 1•1 2•1 
Sl> - 0640391 -TP-10 27 SS-4110715-SP 17 8 ST-4031611 -0R 22 10 135- 17206 1•1 Ill 
Sl> - 0640482 -SP 10 28 SS -4110715 SP 17 10 135- 17404 1•1 20 
."i I> - 0650305-TP 12 48 SS -4110715-SP 26 7 TA-0750704 - RO 2 48 135- 17800- 1•1 :Ill 
."i D - 0720321 -TP 10 26 SS-411 0715-SP 26 8 TA- 1050504- RO 2 54 135- 17909- 1•1 :17 
SD - 0790311 -TP 12 49 SS-4110815-SP 9 14 TA- 1250406- RO 2 49 135- 18006- 1•1 :u:l 
SD - 079060 I·SP- 6 28 SS -4111015 -SP 2 38 TA- 1250406-RO 2 50 135- 18105- 1•1 :w 
SI> 0800321 -TII 22 29 SS -4150715 -SP 2 40 TA- 1250406-RO 2 51 135- 18352- 1•1 •12 
."il> 0800341 -SP- 6 30 SS -4150715 -SP 2 41 TA- 1470704 -RO 2 52 135- 18501- 1•1 •10 
sn 0800341 -SP 6 31 SS -4150715-SP 6 54 TA -2100904 -RO 2 53 135- 18600 1•1 •1•1 
SD 0800342 -TP 6 46 SS-4151215-SP 2 44 135- 18600- 211 2 
W - 0801021 -TP 8 49 SS -4151215 -SP 6 41 WP-0450000-SD 12 12 135- 18659 2!1 I 
."il) 1000401 -SP- 6 32 SS -4151215-SP 6 47 WP -045080 I-SD 14 60 135- 18709- 1•1 •17 
."il) 110030 1-TP 12 50 SS -6060410-TP 8 50 WP -045080 I-SD 26 10 135- 18709 211 :J 
SK - 3311601 -SE 26 31 SS -6080340-SP 4 70 WP -0450846 -SP 12 61 13 5- 18808 ____.. 1•1 •II 

-32-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF P A R T S 
I'AI(I' NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO ti'"GE REF PART NO PAGE RI·:F 

llolfr JI NO ~* il NO ~. Wr NO .~- ii NO 

135 111907 14 22 141-03352 8 17 141-16503 28 35 
1:i5 -2!l003 16 8 141-03352 28 48 141-16602 28 33 
135-:10357 16 9 141-03402 8 1 141-16701 28 36 
135-:n 104 14 23 141-03501 8 36 141 - 17501 30 1 
1 :i5 -:n 104 28 37 141-03659 8 56 141-18053 30 2 
135-311152 2 23 141-03659 28 49 141 - 18152 30 3 
I :15 -42•1 02 28 II 141-04152 - 6 1 141-18251 30 4 
135-•124 51 28 10 141-04202- 6 2 141-20000 28 40 
135-42501 28 12 141-04301- 6 3 141-20109 28 51 
135-•12915 14 45 141-04400- 6 4 141-20208 28 52 
135-429 15 28 14 141-04509 6 5 141-20307 28 54 
135 •12964 28 13 141-04608 - 6 6 141-20406 28 55 
135-4:!0 12 14 48 141-04707 - 6 8 141-20505 28 53 
135 -•1:10 12 28 15 141-04806- 6 11 141-21255 28 61 
135 -4•1705 - 6 22 141-04905- 6 9 141-21263 28 60 
135 -•18003 28 31 141-05001- 6 10 141-21354 28 62 
135 411102- 28 8 141-05100-. 6 7 141-21701 28 56 
135-•1!\ I 51 28 7 141-05209 - 6 15 141-21800 28 57 
135 -48201- 28 9 141-05308 - 6 16 141-21909 28 58 
135 •18300- 28 38 141-05407- 14 43 141-22006 28 59 
135-•18508 14 46 141-05506 ..-J 6 51 170-07402 30 10 
135-•18508 28 5 141-05902 6 13 178-45009 20 13 
135 -48557 28 4 141-06009 6 14 
135 •18607 14 49 141-06108 6 53 225-29473 2 75 
135-•18607 28 6 141-06553 26 37 225-29481 2 74 
135 51205 26 2 141-06652 26 45 225-37658 2 61 
l:i5 fll254 26 I 141-07502 10 I 225-38151 2 62 
135 -5•1506 28 32 141-07601 12 66 225-38300 2 63 
135 -lil303 28 21 141-07700 10 2 225- 38409 2 64 
135 - (il~52 28 20 141-07809 12 73 229- 30309 18 14 
135-li I :i GO 28 19 141-08401 12 I 229 - 30358 18 I 
135 lil 4 02 28 25 141-08500 12 2 229 - 30408 18 10 
135 -lil 4 51 28 24 141-08609 12 3 229 - 30507 18 9 
135 -li2 4 00 - 14 21 141-08708 12 4 229- 30705 18 7 
1:15 -li2509 28 22 141-08807 12 6 229- 30804 18 5 
135-li2G08 28 26 141-08906 12 7 229 - 30903 18 4 
135 71H06 26 57 141-08955 12 5 229 - 31000 18 3 
135 -71906 28 17 141-09250 12 15 229 - 31109 18 2 
135 71!155 28 16 141-09300 12 16 229 - 31208 18 15 
135-72003 26 58 141-09607 12 64 229 - 31307 18 II 
135-72003 28 18 141-09607 28 44 229- 31406 18 8 
135 7:1•1 07 26 GO 141-10001 14 I 
135 7:1 4 07 28 39 141-10100- 14 3 
135-7-1009- 9 9 141-10209 14 4 
137-!Hi306 2 14 141-10308 14 2 
138 - 12102 8 41 141-10407 14 5 
138- 1::! 102 26 15 141-10704- 14 12 
138 11Hi08 2 24 141 - 10803 14 13 
138- lli855- 8 21 141 - 11504 14 8 
138- 17754 30 13 141 - 11603 14 10 
138-li0200 6 34 141 - 11702 14 9 
138-li0408 26 38 141 - 11801 14 II 
138-li0(i06 6 35 141 - 12304 14 6 
139 -•1:1204 26 5 141 - 12403 14 7 
141 -00:109 2 39 141 - 13658 2 58 
141 -0() tl08 2 2 141 - 13666 2 57 
141 004 57 2 I 141 - 14102 16 I 
141 -00507 2 56 141 - 14201 IG 2 
14 I -Oilli 06 2 80 141 - 14300 ~ 16 3 
141 -00705 2 G 141 - 14409- 16 4 
141 -00754 - 2 5 141 - 14508 4 44 
141 OOU03 2 8 141 - 15158 17 I 
141 -01000 2 9 141 - 15257 17 2 
141 -01109 2 10 141 - 15356 17 3 
141 -0Z107 4 2 141 - 15455- 17 6 
141 ·0ZZ06 4 3 141 - 15554 17 4 
141 -02:105 4 4 141 - 15653 17 5 ~~~~ t\ 141 -02•104 4 I 141 - 16107 - 14 14 
141 -02!103 4 5 141 - 16107 28 28 
141 (li!li02 4 G 141 - 16206 14 15 
141 -02701 4 7 141 - 16206 28 34 
141 -02HOO 4 8 141 - 16305 14 16 
141 -0:1105 8 3 141 - 16305 28 30 
141 -0:1154 8 2 141 - 16404 14 73 
141 -0:I:t53 8 16 141 - 16404 28 29 
141 -0:1253 28 47 141 - 16503 26 59 

-33-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

34 -

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MEMO 

- 35-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



JUKI CORPORATION 
INTERNI\TIONAL SALES DIVISION 
8 - 2- t, 1(0KURYO - CHO, 
CHOFU S HI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN 

PHONO 03(3430)4001 - 5 
FAX :03(3430)4909 4914 4984 
TELEX J22967 

JUKif*~~tt 
;= 182 JI{~IJIIJIJ~iPlilfii!IBJ8 -2-1 
TEL 03-3480- 1111 (ft¥l) 

t:>WL '*cV.>, <:!~!l~lct 
To order or for further 
information, 
please contact : 

Iii P:J•;Ut;;t>;!lfl 
TEL 03-3480- 1113W 1 "V Ji.-1 /) 

* ;:(1)1~-·y •J ;;z. t-t;t;(li.!!.il!(.Q(l)t:t.>~~t.£ < ll[ll!T i>lJb<~ 1J lt"t. 
*The description covered in this parts list is subject to change far improvement of the commodity without notlco. 

* ;:(1)1~-·y •J ;;z. 1-t;t, 1996:1f12Fl~1£o:>;(li.!!.f±lll~MUill..t: to:>~T. 
*This parts list is ed1ted in accordance wilh the product spec!flcalians as of December 1996. 

96 • 1 2 Pr1nt ,, .,, J uan (F 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




